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BRIEF
HISTORY

Beginning in 1922, the WAAFL has grown from what
started as a small six team competition to the largest
single organised football league in WA.

In its 95th year with 69 clubs, 240 teams and
10,000 registered players, the WAAFL caters for
players as young as 16 years to provide a quality
high standard competition whilst accommodating
considerable volunteer personnel and social
supporters.

For many players the WAAFL provides a superior
football competition for those not wishing to endure
the commitment to WAFL training due to study
commitments, career commitments or simply a
lifestyle that considers football as a recreational
pursuit.

The WAAFL is also the beginning point for many
well-known WAFL and AFL personnel, starting
their careers in amateur football and becoming the
football champions of tomorrow.

High profile players and our Colts League name-
sakes include Phil Scott, Drew Banfield, Laurie Keene,
Brett Jones and two-time Sandover Medallist lan
Dargie all who played for the West Coast Eagles.
Other household names, and current AFL players,

include Tendai Mzungu (Fremantle) and Nick
Kommer (Essendon).

69 240

CLUBS | TEAMS

10,000

REGISTERED PLAVERS

" REPORT

With the conclusion of this our 95th professional club and game day State’s leading metropolitan sporting

year, the WAAFL celebrated another environment. To all those volunteers competition.

successful season administering the — itis your continued involvement

largest community football competition that makes community football a In closing, | would like to express my

in Western Australia. In 2016, we saw success, and for that we are most sincere appreciation to everyone

69 clubs compete across 25 grades grateful. involved in the WAAFL in 2016,

and delivered a total of 2,145 games especially the Staff who provide such

throughout the metropolitan area. Now in its eighth year, Integrated wonderful service to our clubs in an
Football had another successful effective and professional manner.

To be part of an organisation that season in 2016, with the formation of

delivers such a broad and impactful the High-Performance Academy for | am privileged to lead a group of

competition and encourages aspiring players to build on their skills dedicated volunteers who make up the

participation at various levels of ability and abilities. The WAAFL are grateful WAAFL Board, freely giving their time

and commitment is something that our to have received valuable financial and experience to formulate policies

Board and Staff are all extremely proud support from the Department of Sport and strategies to continually improve

of. and Recreation to make this academy your competition. In acknowledging
possible. their service, | would like to pay special

The WAAFL's continued strength and tribute to the long-standing Board

development would not be possible The West Coast Eagles Under 23 members who came before us, in

without the support of our many State Amateur Team travelled to particular Milton Sanders and former-

stakeholders and partners. On behalf Queensland and Tasmania over the President, John Davies, who was

of the WAAFL, | would like to formally long weekend in June. The WAAFL recently recognised for his 47 years of

extend our gratitude to the WA Football team won both matches, with a service to community football in being

Commission for the office and staff 14-point victory over Queensland awarded WAFC Life Membership. |

facilities they provide. Our corporate and a convincing 64-point win in the also thank outgoing Board members,

partners Carlton and United Breweries, wet over Tasmania. Congratulations Cam Robbins and Diana Versace, for

Burley, Midway Ford, West Coast Eagles to everyone involved in our state their years of service - Cam drawing

Football Club, Elastoplast, Defib Shop, team programs. Coaches, staff and on his local government expertise, and

Australian Physiotherapy Equipment and players should be pleased with their Diana providing an invaluable sense

Skill Hire all help us to support football performances; to represent your State of perspective, risk management and

at the lowest possible cost to the 10,000 in a national competition is something good governance.

participants who take part on any given to be very proud of.

winter weekend. Once again, our thanks to the entire
To those retiring from their WAAFL community. We look forward

As the league continues to grow, it is football clubs either as a player or to seeing you again in 2017, bigger and

thanks to the efforts of the thousands administrator, thank you for your better than ever!

of volunteers who contribute so much support and tireless service. The time

for little more than an occasional pat on and effort from everyone across the

the back that enables our footballers WAAFL community over the years Sam Birmingham

to participate in an increasingly ensures that we are recognised as the President
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The ECU Jets joined the competition competing in E1
Grade. The club was based at Windermere Park in
Joondalup.

West Coast Eagles U23 State Amateur Team won both
interstate matches defeating Queensland in Brisbane and
Tasmania in Launceston.

The Integrated Football program launched the High-
Performance Academy for those higher skilled players
who display potential to aspire to future State Integrated
Teams.

Facebook followers grew to 8,733 a 16% increase on
last year, while Twitter followers increased by 10%. The
WAAFL Instagram account now has 1,018 followers an
increase of 57%.

Sam Birmingham
President

Collegians clubrooms were redeveloped which was
supported by the City of Nedlands and DSR.

Ellenbrook moved into new facilities supported by the
State Government, City of Swan and DSR.

Kenwick facilities were redeveloped which was supported
by City of Gosnells, Lotterywest and DSR.

Wembley received new facilities supported by the Town
of Cambridge.

George Nicholls Bill Armstrong
Vice President Board Member

Cam Robbins
Board Member

DAVID ARMSTRONG
General Manager

GEOFF PALMER
Operations Manager

NATALIE COUCH
Administration Manager

Rob Steel

Mark Burgess Erwin Edlinger
Board Member Board Member

DIERERVEETS]

Board Member Board Member

2016 STAFF

JESSICA HANCOCK
Marketing and Communications
Officer

ASHLEA RENSHAW
Operations Coordinator

GREG GILBEE
Integrated Football
Coordinator

BRENDAN KAYS
Competition Integrity Officer

Rauschenberger
Board Member




Sam Birmingham
Bill Armstrong

Mal Harford (Chair)
Bruce Wainwright
Peter D’Alessandro
Brendan Kays

Diana Versace (Chair)

David Armstrong
Sam Birmingham

Scott Rauschenberger

Rob Steel (Chair)
Natalie Couch
Gerry Stokes
John Davies

Trevor Howard (Co-opt)
Neil Donaldson (Co-opt)
Greg Wardell Johnson (Co-opt)

Bill Armstrong (Chair)

Natalie Couch
John Davies
Rob Steel

Erwin Edlinger (Chair)

Geoff Palmer
Cam Robbins
Milton Sanders

David Armstrong
Greg Gilbee
Heather Timms
Denver D’Cruz
Aaron Morse
Mark Burgess

John Prior
Seamus Rafferty

Clint Testa

Dave Griffiths
Andrew Piccoli
Adrian Rapanaro
Natalie Couch
Guy Zaiti
Stephen Healy
Poppy Rooke

Cameron Palmer
Michael Whennen
Gareth Bryant
Geoff Palmer
Sarah Yagmich

David Corcoran
Peter Pooley
Terry Tomlinson
Mark Volk

Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Property Manager
Runner

Physio

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Physio

WAAFL Field Coach

WAAFL Boundary Coach

WAAFL Goal Coach

WACFUA Umpires Association President

The West Coast Eagles State U23 Amateur Team headed to
Queensland and Tasmania over the first weekend in June.

The first game against Queensland on Friday 3 June saw
WA win by fourteen points in wet conditions. With the rain
coming down hard inaccurate kicking in the third quarter
from the Queensland side allowed WA to get a handy lead.

Taylor, Malone and Mackenzie all kicked two goals for WA

with Jaime Rudrum voted Best on Ground for the WA team.

WAAFL 3.1 52 93 106  (66)
Queensland 4.2 4.7 5.13 6.16 (52)

Back Row: Josh Newton, Sean Lynch, Mitchell MacKenzie, Jack Bechelli, Cameron Yukich, Kaiden Gilbert,
Christopher Carson, Jake Colvin, Jayden D’Vauz, Jordan Williamson. Middle Row: Guy Zaiti (Property
Manager), Adrian Rapanaro (Assistant Coach), Brendan Chen, Luke Salomone, Jordan Heil, Ben McKenzie,
Xavier Malone, Matt Baseden, Jordan Lee, Ben Taylor, Dave Griffiths (Assistant Coach), Graeme Cook

The second match against Tasmania in Launceston provided
similar weather with cold, wet and windy conditions. It was

a fast start from WA as they wasted no time getting on the
scoreboard. Three goals in the first quarter and another five in
the second quarter provided a 41-point lead at the main break.

It was enough to give WA the victory as Tasmania only kicked
two goals in the second half.

Jayden D’Vauz was voted Best on Ground for WA while Luke
Salomone was voted Best on Ground by the umpires.

WAAFL 30 86 1010 13.15 (93)
Tasmania 1.1 2.1 3.3 4.5 (29)

(Umpire). Front Row: Sarah Yagmich (Physio), Poppy Rooke (Physio), Sean Trombetta, Jaime Rudrum, Kieran

Yakas (Vice Captain), Clint Testa (Head Coach), Matthew Goyder (Captain), Lachlan Hall (Vice Captain),
Andrew Vawser, Natalie Couch (Team Manager), Stephen Healy (Runner). Absent: Chaz Flint, Andrew Piccoli

(Assistant Coach).

WESTCOAST,
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The West Coast Eagles State Colts Amateur Team had their
first hit out against the WA Country Football League at Atom
Stadium, East Fremantle.

The game was a tightly contested match with no goals scored
in the first quarter. At the main break the WAAFL team was
up by 15 points.

The Country side put some pressure on the scoreboard in
the third and kept the ball in their forward for majority of the

quarter.

In the end it was the Country Colts who took the victory by
nine points.

Kade Pescod was voted Best on Ground for the WAAFL.

WAAFL Colts 0.1 3.2 3.2 5.4 (34)
WACFL Colts 0.3 0.5 3.12 5.13 (43)

The second match was against the WAFL State 16’s at
Lathlain Park. The WAAFL Colts had a close contest in the
first quarter before putting their efforts on the scoreboard in
the second kicking four goals to one.

With a twenty-three-point advantage at half time the WAAFL
held on to their lead in the third quarter kicking a further
two goals.

A final quarter fight back from the WAFL 16’s saw them
kick four goals in the final quarter. Luckily the WAAFL Colts
had done enough to run out 16-point winners over a more
experienced side.

WAAFL Colts 2.2 6.3 8.4 10.6 (66)
WAFL State 16's 1.3 2.4 3.7 7.8 (50)

Back Row: Oliver Smith, Matt Steacy, Cameron Wilson, Ryan Oxtoby, Fraser Gilbert, Daniel Borgogno,
Brendan Chappell, Jack Freestone, Lachlan Saunders, Ben Polmear. Middle Row: Geoff Palmer (Team
Manager), Kade Pescod, Jordan Gare, Mitchell Rosario, Jesse Tuddenham, Todd Hoffman, Liam Bennell,
Harry Ingram, Brock Ward, Adam Dawe, Takhudzwa Phiri, Jarrad Lachlan, Sarah Yagmich (Physio). Front
Row: Ben Spinks, Alphonse Charlie, Lachlan Atkinson, Daniel Fougt, Cameron Palmer (Head Coach), Jack

Dalton, Brayden Arnold, Connor Tolley, Michael Offerman, Regan Smith.

WESTCOAST,

In 2016 Integrated Football continued
on its way delivering on two key
fronts, Participation and Competition.
Seven Teams, Coolbinia West Perth,
High Wycombe, Kingsway, Wembley,
Warnbro, and Fremantle CBC Gold and
Green participated in regular fixtures
with all teams playing a minimum of
twelve home and away games.

This season Integrated matches were
played for the first time on Friday
nights in addition to regular Saturday

afternoons following senior football with

occasional games on Sundays. Player

registrations have now reached 190 with

strong growth across all teams.

For a number of seasons, the West
Coast Eagles Football Club extend a
Curtain Raiser to the program providing
just over fifty Integrated players the
opportunity to play before a West Coast
Eagles home game at Domain Stadium.
In 2016 this was held on June 11 prior to
the Eagles vs Adelaide game, enhanced
by the appearance of Eagles Star

Mitch Brown who has become a most
welcome member of the Integrated
Football Family providing support and
coaching knowledge.

At the completion of the 2015 National
Inclusion Carnival WA had two players
from the State Team, David Hallows and
Lyndsy Ashworth from the Coolbinia
West Perth AFC selected in the 2015 All
Australian All Abilities AFL Team.

On Friday 29 July, our two All Australian
nominees together with Program
Coordinator Greg Gilbee flew to
Canberra to play in the first ever All
Australian All Abilities exhibition game

at Manuka Oval. This was another
first for Footballers with Intellectual
Disabilities, it was a fantastic reward
and opportunity for our WA Players
who enjoyed and excelled in the
match, David receiving the Coaches
Award.

WA did not send a team to the 2016
AFL National Inclusion Carnival,
however it was imperative that the
skill development of upper echelon
players continued to occur.

The High Performance Academy was
set up in 2016 for aspiring players

to build on their skills and abilities.
Coached by 2015 State Integrated
Coach Jamie Wynne with Dave Wright
as his assistant.

The Academy is not just about
improving playing skills, it is also
providing whole of football education
incorporating other aspects of

the game, umpiring, coaching,
volunteering, peer mentoring and
respect.

From May to August the High-
Performance academy trained at
Robinson Reserve in Tuart Hill each
Monday fortnight. Jamie and Dave
were supported by Mitch Brown

at many of the sessions, setting

a challenging program for the
participants who eagerly accepted and
rapidly improved their skills, fitness
and most importantly respect for the
game.

A highlight of the program was a
session by WAFC Umpire Manager
Darryl Sinclair and WA AFL Field

Umpire Luke Farmer. The session
touched on respect, behavior and
laws, with Mitch Brown also in
attendance.

On Saturday 6 August, Integrated
Football was welcomed to the WAFL,
where the High-Performance Academy
played an exhibition game at Kingsway
following the Subiaco v West Perth
league match.

The 2016 season culminated with
the Grand Final between Coolbinia
West Perth and Kingsway on Sunday
4 September. A very competitive
match between two highly skilled and
determined teams ensured a tight
finish. Coolbinia West Perth claimed
the win by just three points to make
it back to back premierships for the
club. Coolbinia West Perth’s Lyndsy
Ashworth was voted Best on Ground.

Integrated Football has much to

look forward to, it has evolved into

a vibrant and sustainable program.
The program recognises the
tremendous work done by volunteers
at WAAFL Club level who provide

the environment and supportive
surrounds. The program would also
not have been possible without

the financial contribution by The
Department of Sport and Recreation
towards the High-Performance
Academy as well as all the help from
the West Coast Eagles and Mitch
Brown, Disability Services Commission,
National Disability Insurance Scheme
and Inclusion WA.

Greg Gilbee
Integrated Football Coordinator
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HALL OF GHAMPIONS

On Wednesday 31 August, the WAAFL
hosted the seventh annual Hall of
Champions function. The Hall of
Champions honours those individuals
who have made long, significant and
commendable contributions to the
WAAFL, to help make it the strong and
respected sporting body that it is today.
This year the WAAFL inducted three new
members into the Hall of Champions.

Bill Duckworth first began his
involvement with the WAAFL in 1977 as
a Colts’ player for WAIT (now Curtin Uni
Wesley).

He was picked up by the Essendon
Football Club where he played 126
games and kicked 64 goals. He was a
premiership player in 1984 and 1985
including a Norm Smith Medallist in the
1984 Grand Final. In 1993 Bill joined

the North Beach Amateur Football Club
where he played 33 games and kicked
16 goals. He won a premiership with

the club in 1993. He coached at North
Beach from 1996 to 2012. In this time,
he coached teams to ten premierships
including seven consecutively from 2004
to 2010. He then coached the D1 side
from 2014- 2015 making the Grand Final
on both occasions. All teams coached by
Bill have participated in finals.

Bill Duckworth was awarded Life
Membership of the North Beach
Amateur Football Club in 2005. He is
inducted into the Hall of Champions as a
Champion.

Michael Salmon played 154 games for
the University Football Club. He played
in his first premiership in 1974 in the A
Colts competition.

In 1975 Michael played in University’s
A Grade premiership and was selected

in the state amateur representative
team. In the same year he won the

A Grade leading goal kicking award
with 103 goals for the season. He
went on to play in University’s A
Grade premierships in 1975 and 1977
before being picked up by WAFL club
Claremont in 1979.

Between 1979 and 1980 Michael
played in Claremont’s league and
reserves side including the Claremont
Reserves premiership in 1980. He
returned to the University Football
Club in 1981 where he played and
coached the A Grade side to another
premiership while being selected as
Vice-Captain in the state amateur
representative team and winning the
inaugural B.J Giles Medal as the best
player in the A Grade Grand Final.

He again coached the University team
in 1982 and was selected as Captain

of the All Australian Amateur Team
following the carnival held in Perth.

He was also selected as vice-captain of
the all Australian team that played Vic
Country in 1983.

In 1985 Michael was selected as Vice-
Captain in University’s Best 25 Year
Team. In 1986 he played in University’s
F Grade Premiership as well as their |
Grade premiership in 1988.

Michael Salmon finished with six
premiership medals with three of
those in A Grade. He was a four-time
State Amateur Representative as
well as being selected twice in the
All Australian Amateur Team, once as
Captain and once as Vice-Captain.

He was the inaugural chairman of the
metropolitan football league council
serving from 1996 to 2002. Michael is

inducted into the Hall of Champions as

a Champion.

Shane Beros began his football with
the WAAFL in 1996 with the West
Coast Amateur Football Club. He
spent two seasons with West Coast,
representing the state in both years
before being recruited to the Swan
Districts Football Club in 1998. He
made his debut for Swan Districts
playing 18 games and kicking 11 goals.

He finished his WAFL career in 2008
with 193 games to his name and kicked
112 goals. He won the 2003 Sandover
Medal and finished as a runner up in
2004. He won two Swan Medals as
Swan Districts Best and Fairest in 2003
and 2005. Shane was also Captain of
the Swan Districts Football Club from

2003-2006.

In 2009 Shane joined the Mount
Lawley Amateur Football Club where
his brother Damon was playing. He
assisted Mount Lawley in winning the
B Grade Grand Final which allowed
them to be elevated into A Grade the
following year. He won the WAAFL B
Grade Best and Fairest and was judged
as the Best on Ground in the Grand

Final.

In 2010 he coached the Mount Lawley
A Grade side finishing just one game
out of the finals. He returned to coach
the side again in 2011 finishing on top
of the ladder before losing the Grand
Final to University. This Grand Final
appearance is the best A Grade effort
for Mount Lawley since their run of
premierships in the late 80’s and early

90’s.

Shane is inducted into the Hall of
Champions as a High Achiever.

2010 2011

HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS
Alan Barnett Simon Beasley
Gavin Statham Gary Buckenara
Peter Featherby Terry O’Connor
Richard Colless Rob Hendrie
Peter Tannock CHAMPIONS
CHAMPIONS William James

Herbert Grosvenor
Bernard Giles

Sam Miller
Thomas Naylor
Laurence Tetley

Colin Jamieson
George Meiers
William Orr

2012 2013
HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS
Bill Faul Bernie Naylor
Brian Featherby Richard Roe
Gerard I\_leesham CHAMPIONS
James (Jim) McGann .

. Brian Lambert
Paul Smith Charles Vervard
Ross Kelly aries veryar
CHAMPIONS

Malcolm Murray

2014

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Neale Fong

Tony Parentich

CHAMPIONS
Ken Mathews
Bob McDonald
Trevor Howard

2015
HIGH ACHIEVERS
Keith Slater

CHAMPIONS
Brad Dunn

Neil Donaldson
David Perry

2016
HIGH ACHIEVERS
Shane Beros

CHAMPIONS
Bill Duckworth
Michael Salmon

Burswood once again started the

2016 pre-season for the Field and
Boundary umpires under strength

and conditioning coach Terry Battle.
Terry pushed us hard throughout our
pre-season, at some notorious training
venues (DNA Tower, Jacobs Ladder and
Lake Monger), before our customary
move to Hamer Park where the running
continued and our group coaching
sessions started.

David Corcoran was once again
appointed Coach of the WAAFL Field
Umpires Panel. He is passionate about
umpiring and it has been rubbing off
onto the umpires. David appoints more
than 50 field umpires on a weekly basis,
he has excellent knowledge of the rules
and their interpretations which has
helped the group greatly in the 2016
season. We must thank David and his
assistants, Graham Regan and Terry
Battle. We look forward to working with
David again in 2017.

Peter Pooley was again appointed to

Senior WAAFL Boundary Umpires Coach.

He is a well-respected boundary coach/
umpire within the group. Peter appoints

approximately 60 boundary umpires
each week which at times can be
difficult. Peter was given some help
this year by Des Morgan who assisted
in the appointments of the boundaries
each week. We look forward to
working with Peter and Des again in
2017.

The “Old Hand” Terry Tomlinson was
also appointed as Senior WAAFL Goal
Umpires Coach again. With Peter
Jeffers by his side they prove to be a
formidable force in the Goal Umpire
Coaching scene. With their ability

to get goal umpires to work at the
highest level, this has proved to be
invaluable to the WAFL Goal Umpiring
Department as they have been able
to supply some of our up and coming
talent to assist in umpiring WAFL Colts,
thanks Terry and Peter. We must also
thank Des Deering for his assistance
as a Goal Umpire Match Day Coach in
2016.

We must extend a big thank you to
Geoff Palmer and Natalie Couch from
the WAAFL who have been fantastic
throughout 2016 with all or any

matters that arise down at Senior
Community Umpiring.

The WAAFL and WACFUA would like to
thank the Mt Lawley Amateur Football
Club for the use of the facilities at
Hamer Park. It has again proved

a terrific base for umpire training

and coaching. We appreciate your
cooperation throughout 2016.

If you are an ex player or just a
supporter of WAAFL football and

are interested in keeping fit, being
part of a great group and earning
some extra cash on the weekends,
think “UMPIRING”. If you have any
questions, do not hesitate to contact
the WACFUA on wacfua@hotmail.com.

On behalf of the WACFUA and all the
umpires, we wish all clubs, coaches
and players all the best and we look
forward to seeing you in 2017.

Mark Volk

President

Western Australian Community
Football Umpires Association
(WACFUA)
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TEAM

University

Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Scarborough
Fremantle C.B.C.
West Coast
Curtin Uni Wesley
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Hamersley Carine

TEAM

University

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Curtin Uni Wesley
Fremantle C.B.C.
Scarborough
West Coast
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Hamersley Carine
Kelmscott
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Quinns District
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Stirling
Kingsley
Willetton
Carlisle
Noranda
Kenwick
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Ocean Ridge

TEAM
Kingsley
Ocean Ridge
Willetton
Bullcreek Leeming
Noranda
Bassendean
Maddington
Carlisle
Stirling
Kenwick

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
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18
18
18
18
18
18

18
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18
18
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18
18
18
18
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For

1431
1626
1322
1311
1126
1085
1183
1033
863

867

For
1546
1479
1380
1493
1238
1113
886
896
846
113

For

1708
1541
1340
1299
1462
1386
1382
1290
1115
1103

For
1515
1208
1217
1267
1085
1156
945
769
813
349

For

1678
1601
1573
1219
1180
1115
1309
1036
1197
923

For
1397
1670
1554
1306
1339
860
836
715
720
430

Agst
843

816

1067
1029
1188
1144
1296
1283
1698
1483

Agst
476
535
590
680
841
850
1103
1091
1479
3345

Agst
1197
1255
1102
1148
1340
1315
1239
1388
1933
1709

Agst
602
715
804
915
811
841
958
1242
1144
2292

Agst
965

1117
1227
1202
1191
1534
1388
1422
1514
1271

Agst
613
522
668
817
822
1295
1345
1230
1506
2009

%
169.75
199.26
123.9
127.41
94.78
94.84
91.28
80.51
50.82
58.46

%
324.79
276.45
233.9
219.56
147.21
130.94
80.33
82.13
57.2
3.38

%
142.69
122.79
121.6
113.15
109.1
105.4
111.54
92.94
57.68
64.54

%
251.66
168.95
151.37
138.47
133.79
137.46
98.64
61.92
71.07
15.23

%
173.89
143.33
128.2
101.41
99.08
72.69
94.31
72.86
79.06
72.62

%
227.9
319.92
232.63
159.85
162.9
66.41
62.16
58.13
47.81
21.4

PTS

TEAM

Thornlie

Ballajura

Gosnells

Canning South Perth
Canning Vale

High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Lynwood Ferndale
Coolbinia West Perth
Swan View

TEAM

Warnbro Swans
Thornlie

Gosnells

Ballajura

Lynwood Ferndale
Canning South Perth
High Wycombe
Canning Vale
Coolbinia West Perth
Swan View

TEAM

Swan Valley
Nollamara

Piara Waters
Ellenbrook
Manning Rippers
Dianella Morley
Mosman Park
SNESA
Brentwood Booragoon
Armadale

TEAM

Swan Valley
Ellenbrook

Piara Waters
Mosman Park
Dianella Morley
Snesa

Nollamara
Brentwood Booragoon
Armadale
Manning Rippers

TEAM

Belmont Districts
Jandakot
Osborne Park
Cottesloe
Kwinana
Cockburn Lakes
Cobras
Rossmoyne
Forrestdale

TEAM

Osborne Park
Jandakot
Cottesloe
Cockburn Lakes
Belmont Districts
Cobras

Kwinana
Rossmoyne
Forrestdale
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For

1896
1766
1598
1428
1659
1502
1297
1187
957

246

For
1886
1510
1640
1386
773
830
866
836
828
67

For

2001
1737
1713
1612
1497
1517
1251
1134
1162
1050

For
1815
1639
1400
1455
1140
1189
1110
943
750
516

For

1783
1300
1277
1337
1307
1136
1024
947

677

For
1530
1322
1155
1135
1225
774
632
560
541

Agst
750

1063
1124
1033
1209
1343
1443
1590
1843
2138

Agst
502
570
736
893
1005
1270
1177
1362
1365
1742

Agst
1029
1177
1355
1321
1497
1505
1514
1607
1501
2168

Agst
593
720
777
880
932
1239
1340
1436
1724
2316

Agst
772

900

1086
970

1164
1118
1419
1241
2118

Agst
474
643
603
785
803
1149
1304
1371
1742

%
252.8
166.13
142.17
138.24
137.22
111.84
89.88
74.65
51.93
11.51

%
375.7
264.91
222.83
155.21
76.92
65.35
73.58
61.38
60.66
3.85

%
194.46
147.58
126.42
122.03
100
100.8
82.63
70.57
77.42
48.43

%
306.07
227.64
180.18
165.34
122.32
95.96
82.84
65.67
43.5
22.28

%
230.96
144.44
117.59
137.84
112.29
101.61
72.16
76.31
31.96

%
322.78
205.6
191.54
144.59
152.55
67.36
48.47
40.85
31.06



TEAM

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
University

North Fremantle
Fremantle C.B.C
Curtin Uni Wesley
Mt Lawley

TEAM

North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C
University

Trinity Aquinas
Curtin Uni Wesley
North Fremantle
Mt Lawley

TEAM
Scarborough
Kalamunda
Whitford
Wembley
Kingsley

North Beach
Wanneroo
Quinns District
Ballajura

TEAM
Wembley
Whitford
Kalamunda
Quinns District
North Beach
Ballajura
Scarborough
Kingsley
Wanneroo

TEAM

East Fremantle
Secret Harbour
Roleystone
Swan Districts
Bayswater
Safety Bay
Yanchep
Coolbellup
Forrestfield
ECU

TEAM

Hamersley Carine
Kingsway
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast
Ocean Ridge
Swan Athletic
Curtin Uni Wesley
Warnbro Swans
Willetton

TEAM

Coolbinia West Perth
Gosnells

Noranda

Ellenbrook

Brentwood Booragoon
Jandakot

Swan Valley

Piara Waters

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

18
18
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18
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16
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For
1425
1271
1158
982
784
690
275

For
1526
996
1098
911
696
647
520

For
1522
1395
1405
1281
971
826
746
692
625

For
1513
1041
1116
977
1036
793
770
482
501

For

1660
1364
1310
1405
1150
1119
1271
1087
739

366

For
1235
1315
889
1011
677
842
969
668
570

For
1215
1437
1590
1168
1113
903
1018
773

Agst
528
478
812
806
1024
1140
1797

Agst
478
761
714
886
1017
1230
1308

Agst
506
602
666
669
967
1271
1345
1408
2029

Agst
393
702
770
838
823
948
1096
1236
1423

Agst
603
733
704
881
974
1082
1128
1240
1607
2519

Agst
653
656
857
739
1073
920
1144
988
1146

Agst
639
622
766
761
1015
865
1002
1336

%
269.89
265.9
142.61
121.84
76.56
60.53
15.3

%
319.25
130.88
153.78
102.82
68.44
52.6
39.76

%
300.79
231.73
210.96
191.48
100.41
64.99
55.46
49.15
30.8

%
384.99
148.29
144.94
116.59
125.88
83.65
70.26

35.21

%
275.29
186.08
186.08
159.48
118.07
103.42
112.68
87.66
45.99
14.53

%
189.13
200.46
103.73
136.81
63.09
91.52
84.7
67.61
49.74

%
190.14
231.03
207.57
153.48
109.66
104.39
101.6
57.86

PTS

PTS

60
40
40
40
36

20

PTS

60
60
60
48
36
30
28
22
16

PTS

TEAM

Coolbinia West Perth
Kingsway

High Wycombe
Fremantle CBC Gold
Fremantle CBC Green
Warnbro

Wembley

TEAM

University

Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Curtin Uni Wesley
West Coast
Fremantle C.B.C
Kelmscott
Scarborough
Kalamunda
Hamersley Carine

TEAM
Wanneroo
Whitford
Collegians
Wembley
North Fremantle
Melville
Kingsway
Quinns District
Mt Lawley
Swan Athletic

TEAM

Noranda

Kingsley

Willetton
Bullcreek Leeming
Carlisle
Maddington
Bassendean
Ocean Ridge
Kenwick

TEAM

High Wycombe
Ballajura

Thornlie

Warnbro Swans
Gosnells

Canning Vale
Coolbinia West Perth

TEAM

North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C.
University

Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Curtin Uni Wesley
Collegians
Kelmscott

TEAM

Belmont Districts
Ellenbrook

Secret Harbour

Swan Valley

Kwinana

Jandakot

Mosman Park
Brentwood Booragoon
SNESA

11
11
11
11
11
11
10

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
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16
16
16
14
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18
18
18
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18
18
18
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16
16
16
16
16
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For
658
547
470
306
303
239
170

For
1643
1311
1418
1156
1107
1259
720
753
813
295

For
1110
1299
1089
1236
1164
1092
690
669
707
727

For
1496
1472
1576
1386
879
895
1021
640
132

For
1057
1405
1023
1033
930
573
314

For
1341
1044
1100
1054
981
811
633
12

For
1483
1368
1353
1082
1093
953
656
572
393

Agst
192
221
283
370
368
587
672

Agst
485
664
502
678
1058
655
1569
1250
1362
2252

Agst
785
640
718
745
732
992
1231
1245
1334
1361

Agst
592
626
558
665
968
1229
1186
1258
2415

Agst
534
680
649
940
997
1014
1521

Agst
454
688
744
794
703
992
1343
1080

Agst
475
679
526
873
923
943
1446
1439
1649

%
342.71
247.51
166.08
82.7
82.34
40.72
25.3

%
338.76
197.44
282.47
170.5
104.63
192.21
45.89
60.24
59.69
131

%
141.4
202.97
151.67
165.91
159.02
110.08
56.05
53.73

53.42

%
252.7
235.14
282.44
208.42
90.81
72.82
86.09
50.87
5.47

%
197.94
206.62
157.63
109.89
93.28
56.51
20.64

%
295.37
151.74
147.85
132.75
139.54
81.75
47.13
1.11

%
312.21
201.47
257.22
123.94
118.42
101.06
45.37
39.75
23.83



(CJ Jaimeson Medal)
Chris Basile
Fremantle CBC

Klinton Williams
Curtin Uni Wesley

Jarrad Symmans
Cockburn Lakes

(TIE)
Tristan Cooling-Wallen
Belmont Districts

Stone Sherriff
Kingsway

Liam Cubbage
Gosnells

Trinity Aquinas 7.14 (56) defeated Scarborough 6.8 (44) Maddington 11.11 (77) defeated Stirling 11.5 (71)

Preston O’Keefe (Trinity Aquinas) Vince Napoli (Maddington)
(T:R HOW?rd Medal) Trevor Mahony (N.K Donaldson Medal) M Volk, D Hitchcock, P St Quintin S Davis, B Nairn, ) McMahon
David McKinlay Osborne Park . B Morton, L Dawson, M Zappavigna M Tompkins, R White, R Bertram N Ascott, J Dolin

Harrison Whiteside J Norman
Curtin Uni Wesley

Mt Lawley

Tomas Vojkovic

Mt Lawley

Andrew Fisher

Jason Mileti
Trinity Aquinas

Jonathan Turner

Alphonse Charlie
Whitford

Barry Barone

Kingsley North Beach Bullcreek Leeming
University 6.5 (41) defeated North Beach 4.13 (37) Ocean Ridge 6.8 (44) defeated Kingsley 5.4 (34)
Ashley Chapman (University) Matt Tate (Ocean Ridge)
S Herd, J Hodge, D Thurtell R Zoch, L Reynolds

(TIE)
Aaron O’Loughlin

Benjamin Bowness

Michael Hopkins

B Jotta, J Harrex, J Power G D’Uva, | Bavcevic

J Bennett, D Holland  CJohns, T Riley

Kingsley Kalamunda High Wycombe
Bradley Doody
Bassendean Sam Pack Joshua Rouphael
Quinns Districts Tr|n|ty Aquinas
_?Ladlely Fry EUkeFG erhardl Calen Simpson-Lewis Wembley 10.13 (73) defeated Whitford 10.10 (70) Thornlie 16.13 (109) defeated Ballajura 8.10 (58)
OIS ast Fremantle Ellenbrook Benjamin Noakes (Wembley) Josh Tucker (Thornlie)
J Hodge, N De Graaf, D Streeton E Frahamer, S Graffin, A Smith
G Thomas, K Pugh  C Manos, S Roth L Perry, E Morrison  C Herron, L Rowland
LEADING GOAL KICKERS
Warnbro Swans rade avi c |.n ay t Lawley 57 Goals
Adam McKinlay Mt Lawley 57 Goals
Tim Noakes Wembley 57 Goals
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR
= INISTRATOR O =
= Lawrie Kane, Ballajura =
- e Jeinldi WAAFL COACH OF THE YEAR -
N Piara Waters Andrew Browne, University N
= =
— L.ATETLEY AWARD - STATE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Jayden D’Vauz, Kelmscott
— : —
= Ik [FOLLD L UMPI,RE Ol Al Wembley 8.9 (57) defeated North Fremantle 7.6 (48) Warnbro Swans 10.11 (71) defeated Thornlie 4.7 (31) =
(=] Michael Micallef Brendan Bomford, Ocean Ridge Ben Goldie (Wembley) Richard Taylor (Warnbro Swans) [~
g Swan Valle MIDWAY FORD PANEL UMPIRE OF THE YEAR J French, A Zappavigna D McLeod, A Gordon g
— Y Mark Volk M Chapman, N Scata A East, D Dique AlJose, LJose S Spini, T Myers —




East Fremantle 7.9 (51) defeated Secret Harbour 7.7 (49) Coolbinia West Perth 9.11 (65) defeated Gosnells 5.9 (39)

Michael Ellul (East Fremantle) Simon Webb (Coolbinia West Perth)
M Gibb, B McCallum G Levitzke, K Pirrottina
A Popham, D Beard R Cox, B Anthony B Flanders, L Johnston S Campagna, P Flanders

c3 D1
Nollamara 13.7 (85) defeated Swan Valley 10.16 (76) Trinity Aquinas 9.4 (58) defeated North Fremantle 7.4 (46)
Wesley Walley (Nollamara) Luke Howard (Trinity Aquinas)
| Salt, M Gilday, A Hollingsworth M Zampogna, M Scott
R Armstrong, R Edgar &: T Harkness, M Bonini J Clinch, A Clinch &: R Clarke, G Morrow

Kingsway 9.6 (60) defeated Hamersley Carine 7.8 (50) Coolbinia West Perth 4.6 (30) defeated Kingsway 4.3 (27)
Nathan Norman (Kingsway) Lyndsy Ashworth (Coolbinia West Perth)
B Bomford, D Mason G Gilbee, M Forsyth, J Wilkinson
W Baitup, J Rampant R Cox, B Anthony Z Crisa, R Bertram G Morgan, S Leudar

C3 RESERVE D1 RESERVE
Swan Valley 5.15 (45) defeated Mosman Park 6.3 (39) North Beach 9.9 (63) defeated Fremantle CBC 3.6 (24)
Michael Micallef (Swan Valley) Steve Bandy (North Beach)
R Evans, C Proctor M Vivian, J Helliwell
T Nazaroff, J Nazaroff &:: R Goodin, S Leudar G Purcell, D Duxbury ¢: D Morgan, C Morrow

North Beach 8.10 (41) defeated University 8.4 (37) Ballajura 9.11 (65) defeated High Wycombe 5.6 (36)
Jack Dalton (North Beach) Tyron Duva (Ballajura)
A Pannell, N Blanchard, C Tavinor L Saxon, B Cockman
M Bonini, M Purcell, C Duxbury B Williamson, B Ricetti A Kain, J Bridge L Hicks, M Tomsons

c4 D2
Belmont Districts 7.9 (51) defeated Cottesloe 6.5 (41) Whitford 7.8 (50) defeated Scarborough 4.9 (33)

Malcolm Winder (Belmont Districts) Johan Mainstone (Scarborough)

C Dee, T Brooks, M Whan R Adams, B Adams
D Goss, H Johns : P Williams, D Deering J Salt, K Hamilton G B Krikstolitis, M Geary
Collegians 9.10 (64) defeated Whitford 4.7 (31) Fremantle CBC 8.8 (56) defeated University 4.8 (32)
Geordie Woodhams (Collegians) Thomas Cuijpers (Fremantle CBC)
S Rafferty, K Hoare H Burke, P Dijkstra
J Pugh, S Pooley A Pover, N Walters T Chitty, L Zarb R Suidak, J Omodei

= =
== ==
= =
— —
— —
N N
: C4 RESERVE D2 RESERVES :
] Jandakot 8.7 (55) defeated Osborne Park 5.11 (41) Wembley 8.10 (58) defeated Kalamunda 6.9 (45) =
= Aaron Bini (Jandakot) Michael Colrain (Wembley) =
- . -
= | Clare, P Davies J Haywood, N Jones =
— M Owen Hughes, ARaj (.- V Carnevale, T Vance M Morrison, S Sargent ©- B Krikstolitis, M Geary Bullcreek Leeming 7.11 (53) defeated Noranda 6.3 (39) Ellenbrook 9.10 (64) defeated Secret Harbour 6.6 (42) —
= Alex Newton (Bullcreek Leeming) Ajang Ajang (Ellenbrook) =
- N French, A Lim A Campbell, S Graves _
zn CSisarich, Z Persichitti B Forsyth, O Persichitti N Roddy, K Nazaroff =~ G Morgan, W Riekie ZI




=
=
=
—
=]
ra
=
—
-
=
=
=
=
=]
==
22

1922 W. R. Orr
1923 | W.R.Orr
1924 | E.lIsaachsen
1925 E. Isaachsen
1926 | E.D.Pym
1927 | E.D.Pym
1928 | E.D.Pym
1929 | E.D.Pym
1930 G. Hearn
1931 G. Hearn
1932 | G. L. Robson
1933 | G.L.Robson
1934 | G. L. Robson
1935 | G. L. Robson
1936 | G.L.Robson
1937 | G. L. Robson
1938 | C.J. Veryard
1939 | C.J. Veryard
1940 | C.J. Veryard
1941 | C.J. Veryard
No competition 1942
1946 | C.J. Veryard
1947 | C.J. Veryard
1948 | C.J. Veryard
1949 | C.J. Veryard
1950 | C.J. Veryard
1951 | C.J. Veryard
1952 | C.J. Veryard
1953 | C.J. Veryard
1954 | C.J. Veryard
1955 | C.J. Veryard
1956 | C.J. Veryard
1957 | C.J. Veryard
1958 | C.J. Veryard
1959 | C.J. Veryard
1960 | C.J. Veryard
1961 | C.J. Veryard
1962 | S. M. Miller
1963 | S. M. Miller
1964 | S. M. Miller
1965 | S. M. Miller
1966 | S. M. Miller
1967 | S. M. Miller
1968 | C.R. Gibson
1969 | C.R. Gibson
1970 | C.R. Gibson
1971 C. J. Jamieson
1972 | C.J.Jamieson
1973 C.J. Jamieson
1974 C.J. Jamieson
1975 C.J. Jamieson
1976 | C.J.Jamieson
1977 | C.J.Jamieson
1978 C. J. Jamieson
1979 | C.J.Jamieson
1980 | C.J.Jamieson
1981 C. J. Jamieson

- 1945

MM MOO@MO©PMOD MMM

. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)

R. Hood

A.J. Mettam
W. Flanagan
H. R. Honnor
. Selden

. E. Fennell
C. Rose
.J. Price

R. Mattiske

R. Mattiske

B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
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Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

B. J. Goddard
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. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
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. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

YEAR
1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

PRESIDENT

C.J. Jamieson
C.J. Jamieson
S. D. Woodward
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard

T. R. Howard

J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
S. Birmingham

VICE PRESIDENT

. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
D. R. Baker

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

J. Davies
Jacques
Clement

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders
oward
oward
oward
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P. Grosser
G. Nicholls
G. Nicholls
G. Nicholls
G. Nicholls

SECRETARY

B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
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. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

TREASURER

J. Ashley

G.

G.

> > >ZO0000600 (0]

0 W WmwWwWw

Livingstone

Livingstone

. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone

. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Thomas

. Thomas
. Thomas

. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton

REGISTRAR

T.

T.

K.

K

Naylor

. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

J. Ashley

G. Parlongo

B.

B.
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Thirley

Thirley

.R.

.R
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Judge J.P.

.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.

.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.

M. Stow

J. Webster
J. Webster
J. Webster
J. Webster
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
W. Agnew
W. Aghew
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
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1938 J.L. Robson 1969 K. Mathews 1989 John Davies

1939 S.M. Miller R. Dalziell 1991 T.R. Howard
1940 V. Bennett 1970 Jim Davies 1995 G. Maskiell
1947 H.B. Grosvenor 1972 N. Donaldson 2001 M. Sanders
C.J. Veryard 1976 R. Thompson 2006 N. Judge
1949 J.F. Kenneally W. Smith G. Metcalf
1950 F. Breen 1978 G. Livingstone 2011 M. Herron
1951 W. O’Grady L. Eborall 2013 L. McQueen
A. Moncrieff J. Ince G. Stokes
1953 H.R. Lewis 1979 V. Killeen 2014 A. Lewington
1954 T.K. Naylor 1980 J. Carey A. Ralph
1955 B.J. Giles 1981 B.J. Grosvenor 2015 A. Clement
1956 H. Knox 1982 A.E.M. Andrews 2016 P. Grosser
R. Henkel 1983 D.R. Baker T. McCallum
1958 C.J. Jamieson 1986 N.E. Browne G. Zaiti
1960 L. Tetley D. Frame
1966 J. Dolan B. Wainwright
E. Freeman

1977 University 2001 C.B.C. 1976 Maylands
1978 Wembley 2002 North Fremantle 1977 Maylands
1922 Mallocks 1979 Mt Lawley 2003 C.B.C. 1978 Wembley
1923 Commonwealth Bank 1980 Nollamara 2004 Wembley 1979 Collegians
1924 Teachers College 1981 University 2005 North Fremantle 1980 N.S.T.C.
1925 Teachers College 1982 Old Scotch 2006 Collegians 1981 Scarborough
Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL. 1926 Teachers College 1983 Mt Lawley 2007 Wembley 1982 Bayswater
1927 Commonwealth Bank 1984 Wembley 2008 Trinity Aquinas 1983 Scarborough
1928 Sandovers 1985 Mt Lawley 2009 Trinity Aquinas 1984 North Fremantle
1989 T. Schorer 1993 R. Tanner 1929 University 1986 Mt Lawley 2010 North Beach 1985 Innaloo
1990 T. Naylor 2002 J. Metcalf 1930 Postals 1987 Mt Lawley 2011 University 1986 North Fremantle
1991 D. Baker A. Clement 1931 Postals 1988 Mt Lawley 2012 Trinity Aquinas 1987 West Coast
L. 1932 Postals 1989 North Beach 2013 North Beach 1988 Innaloo
1993 G. Livingstone 1933 University 1990 North Beach 2014 Fremantle C.B.C 1989 Maylands
1934 University 1991 Mt Lawley 2015 Trinity Aquinas 1990 North Fremantle
1935 Sandovers 1992 Mt Lawley 2016 University 1991 Collegians Old Scotch
1936 Sandovers 1993 North Beach 1992 Whitford
1937 Sandovers 1994 West Coast 1993 North Fremantle
1938 Wembley 1995 Scarborough 1994 C.B.C.
1939 Wembley 1996 University 1939 North Fremantle 1995 Swan Athletic
1940 Wembley 1997 Scarborough 1940 East Fremantle 1996 C.B.C.
1941 North Fremantle 1998 Scarborough 1941 Maylands 1997 Mt Lawley
No Competition 1942 - 1945 1999 North Beach No Competition 1942 - 1945 1998 Balcatta Osborne Park
1958 H.B. Grosvenor 1966 B.J. Giles 1978 E. Freeman 1990 N. Donaldson 1946 North Fremantle 2000 C.B.C. 1946 Midland Junction 1999 Trinity Aquinas
. . 1947 North Fremantle 2001 North Beach 1947 South Perth 2000 Nollamara
1962 C.J. Veryard 1970 C.J. Jamieson 1981 R. Dalziell 1996 D.R. Baker 1948 Unfrvesiisy 2002 North Beach 1048 Victoria Park 2001 Wanneroo
1965 T.K. Naylor 1974 L.A. Tetley 1985 J. Carey 1949 North Fremantle 2003 North Fremantle 1949 Palmyra 2002 Collegians
1950 Midland Junction 2004 North Beach 1950 East Perth 2003 Whitford
1951 Mosman Park 2005 North Beach 1951 Claremont Nedlands 2004 Scarborough
1952 South Perth 2006 North Beach 1952 Inglewood Mt Lawley 2005 Wembley
1953 South Perth 2007 North Beach 1953 West Perth 2006 Hamersley Carine
1954 North Fremantle 2008 North Beach 1954 Osborne Park 2007 West Coast Cowan
1955 North Fremantle 2009 North Beach 1955 University 2008 Collegians
1956 East Perth 2010 North Beach 1956 Midland Junction 2009 Mt Lawley
1957 East Perth 2011 University 1957 Victoria Park 2010 Collegians
1958 Wembley 2012 University 1958 Midland Junction 2011 Hamersley Carine
1959 Wembley 2013 Wesley Curtin 1959 South Fremantle 2012 Wesley Curtin
Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL. 1960 North Fremantle 2014 University 1960 Victoria Park 2013 Kalamunda
1961 University 2015 University 1961 Fremantle C.B.C. Old 2014 Kelmscott
. 1962 University 2016 Trinity Aquinas Boys 2015 Hamersley Carine
1954 W.R. er 2003 N.R. Judge 2012 N.K. Donaldson 2016 J. Davies s Wembley e Maylands o Wembley
E 1974 B.J. Giles 2008 G.J. Stokes 2014 T.R. Howard 1964 University 1963 T.T.C. Claremont E
== 1965 University 1976 Scarborough 1964 T.T.C. Claremont =
== 1966 University 1965 University 1972 Nollamara ==
— 1967 C.B.C. 1966 University 1973 Floreat Park —
N 1968 Wembley 1972 Collegians 1967 Palmyra 1974 Scarborough Y
= 1969 University 1973 Carlisle 1968 Wembley 1975 Scarborough [—]
g_g 1970 University 1974 Wembley 1969 Collegians Grade Reintroduced in 1997 ;
— 1971 Wembley 1975 Wembley 1970 University 1997 Mt Lawley —
L) 1972 Wembley Grade Reintroduced 1997 1971 Nedlands T.T.C. 1998 Balcatta Osborne Park L)
= 1973 Wembley 1997 Trinity Aquinas 1972 University 1999 Trinity Aquinas =
=] 1974 Wembley 1998 University 1973 Mosman Park 2000 Dianella Morley =
g 1985 C.J. Jamieson OA 2013 T.R. Howard 2015 D. Baker 13;2 \l’JVniversity 1999 Scarborough 1974 Nolla.mara 2001 West Coast Cowan g
= embley 2000 C.B.C. 1975 Melville 2002 Mt Lawley —
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2003 Scarborough

2004 Swan Athletic

2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine

2007 Whitford

2008 Fremantle CBC

2009 Wembley

2010 Collegians

2011 Kingsley

2012 Wembley

2013 North Fremantle

2014 North Fremantle

2015 Swan Athletic

2016 Wembley

1947 Swanbourne

1948 Swanbourne

1949 Palmyra

1950 Maylands

1951 Commonwealth Bank

1952 South Fremantle

1953 Victoria Park

1954 South Fremantle

1955 Fremantle

1956 Palmyra

No Competition 1957 - 1962

1963 Mt Lawley

1964 University

1965 Carlisle

1966 University

1967 Bayswater

1968 Mt Hawthorn West Perth

1969 Floreat Park

1970 Collegians

1971 Swanbourne

1972 Graylands T.C.

1973 Graylands T.C.

1974 T.C. Claremont

1975 Commonwealth Bank

1976 Trinity O.B.

1977 Mt Lawley

1978 Collegians

1979 N.S.T.C.

1980 University

1981 City Beach

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth

1983 Carlisle

1984 Mt Lawley

1985 Mt Lawley

1986 Whitford

1987 Redcliffe

1988 Cockburn Lakes

1989 Osborne Districts

1990 Bassendean

1991 Whitford

1992 Mt Lawley

1993 Wembley

1994 Cockburn Lakes

1995 Wanneroo

1996 Balcatta

1997 Redcliffe

1998 Rossmoyne

1999 Bullcreek Leeming

2000 East Fremantle

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming

2006 West Coast Cowan

2007 Willetton

2008 Kingsley

2009 Gosnells (Black)
Maddington (Gold)

2010 Kalamunda (Black)
Wanneroo (Gold)

2011 Scarborough (C1)

2012 Bullcreek Leeming

2013 Kelmscott (C1)

2014 Kingsway (C1)

2015 Quinns Districts (C1)

2016 Maddington (C1)

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean

High Wycombe
Kalamunda
Warnbro Swans
Ocean Ridge
Melville

Warnbro Swans
Thornlie (Black)
High Wycombe (Gold)
Kalamunda (Black)
Bullcreek Leeming (Gold)
Scarborough (C1)
Bullcreek Leeming
Melville

Kingsway
Willetton (C1)
Ocean Ridge (C1)

Coolbinia West Perth
Lynwood Ferndale
Quinns Districts
Bassendean
Noranda

Thornlie

Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Quinns Districts
Thornlie
Canning Vale
Warnbro Swans

Belmont Districts
Canning Vale
Carlisle

Kenwick
Ballajura
Nollamara

Swan Valley
Ellenbrook
Noranda
Ellenbrook
Swan Valley
Swan Valley

Canning Vale

Noranda

Brentwood Booragoon
Southern River
Nollamara

Belmont Districts

Ellenbrook
Bullcreek Leeming
Trinity Aquinas
Osborne Park
Cottesloe
Jandakot

Carlisle
Collegians

Old Wesley
TT.C
Bassendean
North Fremantle
T.T.C. Claremont
Carlisle

Trinity O.B.
Collegians

T.T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Churchlands

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Hamersley
Commonwealth Bank
Wembley

Perth

Osborne Park
Hellenics

Dianella Mrley
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan Athletic
Nollamara
Cockburn Lakes
Rockingham
Wembley
W.A.C.A.E.
Bullcreek
Hamersley Carine
Redcliffe

Cowan University
C.B.C.

University
Rossmoyne

East Fremantle
High Wycombe
Willetton

Ascot

Warnbro Swans
Swan View
Mosman Park
Melville
Beechboro
Belmont Districts
Kingsway
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Canning Vic Park South
Perth

Ocean Ridge

High Wycombe
Melville

Melville

Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Kingsley

Ballajura

Ballajura

Brentwood Booragoon
Dianella Morley
Scarborough (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Belmont Districts

North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Whitford
Whitford

Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas

North Fremantle
University
Fremantle C.B.C
North Fremantle
University
North Beach

Wembley
Wembley

No competition
Scarborough
Wembley
Whitford

Scarborough
Wesley

No competition
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Wembley

2005 C.B.C.

2006 North Fremantle
2007 Trinity Aquinas
2005 Wembley

2006 C.B.C.

2007 C.B.C

2002 University

2003 Wembley

2004 University

2002 Wembley

2003 Wembley

2004 North Fremantle
1967 Bassendean
1968 North Fremantle
1969 Mt Lawley

1970 Innaloo

1971 Marist O.B.

No Competition 1972 -1973
1974 Midland

1975 City Beach

1976 R & I Bank

1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 T.C. Churchlands
1979 Floreat Marist
1980 Bayswater

1981 North Beach
1982 Dianella

1983 University

1984 W.A.C.A.E.

1985 Coolbinia Yokine
1986 Cockburn Lakes
1987 Mundaring

1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 Bullcreek

1990 Hamersley Carine
1991 University

1992 Redcliffe

1993 Brentwood
1994 Coolbellup

1995 University

1996 Swan Athletic
1997 St Norberts
1998 Innaloo

1999 Willetton

2000 Ascot

2001 Wonderers
2002 Swan View

2003 Swan Athletic
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 North Fremantle
2006 North Fremantle
2007 University

2008 Coolbellup

2009 North Fremantle
2010 North Fremantle
1998 Mt Lawley

1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Whitford

2001 Trinity Aquinas
2002 Kingsley

No Competition 2003-2007
2008 University

2009 University

2010 Wesley Curtin
2011 Bull Creek Leeming
2012 Swan View

2013 Rossmoyne
2014 Safety Bay

2015 Roleystone
2016 East Fremantle

2011 Thornlie

2012 Thornlie

2013 Coolbellup
2014 Fremantle C.B.C
2015 Collegians

2016 Kingsway

2011 Cockburn Lakes
2012 Noranda

2013 Hamersley Carine
2014 Kingsway

2015 Wesley Curtin
2016 Coolbinia West Perth
2013 Melville

1993 St Norberts
1969 Innaloo

1970 Carlisle

1971 Scarborough
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 University
1977 Osborne Park
1978 Nollamara

1979 Innaloo

1980 North Beach
1981 Forrestfield
1982 Trinity Aquinas
1983 Churchlands
1984 Scarborough
1985 Cockburn Lakes
1986 University
1987 Trinity Aquinas
1988 John 23rd

1989 West Coast
1990 Wanneroo
1991 Redcliffe

1992 Wembley

1993 University
1994 University
1995 High Wycombe
1996 Warnbro Swans
1997 West Coast
1998 North Fremantle
1999 C.B.C.

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Wonderers
Marangaroo
Stirling

Stirling

High Wycombe

No Competition 2005-2007

2008
2009
2010

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Trinity Aquinas
Bullcreek Leeming
Fremantle CBC

East Perth

East Perth

Mt Lawley
Muresk
Forrestfield
Scarborough
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford
Innaloo
Nollamara
Bayswater
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Wembley
North Fremantle
Hamersley Carine
Forrestfield
Warnbro Swans
Rossmoyne
Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wonderers
Nollamara
Kalamunda
Melville

No Competition 2003-2007

2008
2009
2010

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

North Fremantle
Nollamara
Ocean Ridge

T.C. Churchlands
Muresk
Swanbourne

St Norberts
Coolbinia Yokine
Applecross

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1994
1995
1996

Mt Lawley
Scarborough
Innaloo
Dianella
Girrawheen
Swanbourne
Wembley
University
Ocean Ridge
Rockingham
Forrestfield
Dianella Morley
East Fremantle
West Coast

No Competition 1997-2008

2009
2010

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

North Fremantle
Warnbro Swans

National Bank
Forrestfield
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek
Nollamara
A.l.C.A.
Girrawheen
Bassendean

East Fremantle
Navy

University

Swan Athletic
Swan View

North Beach
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Cowan University
North Fremantle
Forrestdale

T.C. Mt Lawley
Scarborough

Mt Lawley

City of Perth
ANZ

Hellenic
Wanneroo
North Fremantle
University
Scarborough

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Swan View
Rockingham
Cockburn Lakes
Wanneroo
Hamersley Carine
Whitford
Forrestdale
Innaloo

Osborne Park
Maylands

Mt Hawthorn West
Perth

Dianella

W.A.LT.

North Fremantle
Innaloo

Mt Hawthorn West
Perth

Bayswater
Rockingham
Collegians Old Scotch
Ocean Ridge
Wembley

Innaloo

Cockburn Lakes

Hellenic
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Fire Brigade
Swan Athletic
A.l.C.A
A.l.C.A
A.l.C.A

Fremantle CBC
Lynwood Ferndale
Fremantle C.B.C - Gold
Kingsway

Coolbinia West Perth
Coolbinia West Perth
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1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

Midland Junction
University
East Perth
TT.C.
Carlisle
TT.C.
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Carlisle
Carlisle
University
University
University
University
Carlisle
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
University
Wembley
Mt Lawley
University
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
University
C.B.C.
University
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
University
North Beach

University

Belmont

Victoria Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
W.A.LT.

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1973
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Osborne Park
Nollamara

North Beach

North Beach
Bayswater

North Fremantle
Collegians

North Fremantle
North Beach

C.B.C.

Scarborough

West Coast

West Coast

West Coast

C.B.C.

Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Swan Athletic

Swan Athletic
University

University

C.B.C.

Mt Lawley

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Wembley

West Coast Cowan

Unknown

East Victoria Park
Collegians

East Victoria Park
Innaloo

Dianella (Div 1)
Mt Lawley (Div 2)
W.A.LT.

W.A.LT. (Div 1)
Bassendean (Div 2)
Dianella
Forrestfield
Morley
University

C.B.C.

Whitford
University
Rockingham
Cowan University
Ocean Ridge

1994 North Beach
1995 Brentwood
1996 Bullcreek Leeming
1997 Wesley Curtin
1998 East Fremantle
1999 Lynwood Ferndale
2000 Wesley Curtin
2001 Willetton

2002 Warnbro Swans
2003 Mosman Park
1979 Osborne Park
1980 Forrestfield

No competition 1981 - 1983
1984 Redcliffe

1985 West Coast
1986 Redcliffe

1987 Forrestfield
1988 Applecross

1989 Applecross

1990 Applecross

2004 North Fremantle
2005 Trinity Aquinas
2006 University

2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Fremantle
2009 University

2010 Trinity Aquinas
2011 Trinity Aquinas
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 University

2014 University

2015 University

2016 North Beach
2004 Willetton

2005 Wembley

2006 Willetton

2007 Swan Athletic
2008 Collegians

2009 Mt Lawley

2010 Collegians

2011 Willetton

2012 Wesley Curtin
2013 Willetton

2014 North Fremantle

2015 Collegians

2016 Collegians

2004 Kalamunda
2005 Kingsley

2006 Collegians

2007 Kalamunda
2008 Kingsley

2009 Gosnells

2010 Kingsway

2011 Kelmscott

2012 Wanneroo

2013 Kingsley

2014 Kingsway

2015 Willetton

2016 Bullcreek Leeming
2004 Kalamunda
2005 Bullcreek Leeming
2006 Belmont Districts
2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Beach
2009 High Wycombe
2010 Kalamunda
2011 Ocean Ridge
2012 Bassendean
2013 Canning Vale
2014 Noranda

2015 Warnbro

2016 Ballajura

2009 Collegians

2010 Collegians

2011 North Fremantle
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 University

2014 University

2015 University

2016 Fremantle CBC
2009 Carlisle

No Competition 2010

2011 SNESA

2012 Ballajura

2013 Ballajura

2014 Ballajura

2015 Ballajura

2016 Ellenbrook

1931 H. MacPherson
1932  A. Fisher

1933 R.Roe

1934 R.Roe

1935 A.Reardon
1936 S. Miller

1937 D.Ryan

1938 J.Bowe

1939 K. Swain

1940 R.Hagen
1941 A. Shields
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 D.Lind

L.J OReilly
1947 W. Anderson
1948 V.lemon
1949 D. Elliott
1950 A. Parentich
1951 A.loo
1952 L.Beard
1953 R. O’Connor
1954 . Hilton
1955 J. Kenshaw
1956 J. Hilton
1957 R.Thomas
1958 R.Thomas
1959 W.James

1960 A. Hughes
1961 A. Hughes

A. Nynette
1962 B.Lambert
1963 B.Lambert
1964 N.Rotham
1965 R.Harding
1966 B.Lambert
1967 T.Rieusett
1968 J. Hurren
1969 R. Dook
1970 G.Watt

A. Barnett
1971 A.Barnett
1972 R.Becker
1973 A.Bovell
1974  G. Neesham
1975 J. Riseley
1976 L. Glamuzina
1977 G.Hambley
1978 G.Hambley
1979 D.lIreland
1980 D. Taylor
1981 N.Fong
1982 N.Fong
1983 N.Fong

1984 L. Sprylan

Hurlingham
University
University
University
Postals
Sandovers
Water Supply
Wembley
Claremont
Inglewood
R.A.A.F.

Mt Hawthorn
Mosman Park
University
Mt Hawthorn
South Perth
University
East Perth
Mosman Park
Maylands
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth
East Perth
Cockburn
North Fremantle
Wembley

Vic Park
North Fremantle
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
Carlisle
University
University
Mosman Park
University
C.B.C.
Carlisle
Melville
North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

1976

1972
1973
1974
1975

J. Bengough
G. Dennis
D. Perry

B. Chute

D. Perry

B. Chute
W. Dawson
M. Cartier
J. Cook

T. Wilson
A. Fullgrabe
T. Coaker

P. Brooks

P. Brooks

C. Trew

R. Thomson
S. Freeman
T. McNeil
S. Hede

T. Feist

W. Otway
D. MacDonald
K. Loxley

A. Piccoli

B. Goodall
M. Atkins
M. Cooper
C. Gribble
R. D’Alton
P. O’Keefe
B. Chen

B. Nisbett
C. Basile

B. Kiely

N Peating

R. Richmond
N. Cassidy
K. Sleigh

N. Watson

Grade Reintroduced 1997

1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005

G. Robson
S. Curran
G. Jones

G. Jones

G. Jones

C. Longmore
B. Cox

J. Abbott

S. Campbell
J. Abbott

J. Abbott

Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
Old Wesley
North Beach
Old Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University
Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle CBC
West Coast
Fremantle CBC

North Beach

Collegians
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

University
West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
C.B.C.

North Fremantle
C.B.C

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

1946
1947
1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957
1958

1959
1960

1961

1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968

S. MacNamara
L. Howard

G. Austen

L. Howard

J. Jones

A. Northover
S. Pearce

W. Hughes
B. Hinkley

K. Williams
K. Williams

L. O’Reilly
R. McDonald
L. Dvorak

V. Davis
S. Hales

A. Gregson
S. Hales

J. Candlev
M. Nanovich
E. Kilmurry
E. Brunton

E. Bowyer

R. O’Kely

I. Caport

R. O’Kely

K. Armstrong
E. Chester
R. Wearne
J. McLinden
R. O’Kely

E. McIntosh
C. Litterick
M. Simms

S. Aggers
D. Hoare

R. Ward

G. Bevan

D. Nickel

T. Wright
M. Butcher
G. McKenzie
G. McKenzie
G. McKenzie
W. Tidy

e e

Collegians
Trinity Aquinas
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
Wesley Curtin
Curtin Uni Wesley

Mosman Park

East Fremantle

C.B.C. Old Boys -
Western

Mt Lawley - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands -
Western

Maylands - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands -
Western

Maylands - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Sourther Districts - B2
Commonweath

Bank - B1
Swanbourne
Cottesloe - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2
Osborne Park - B1
TT.C

Fremantle - B2
Midland Junction - B1
Fremantle - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2

West Perth

Midland Junction -

A Reserve

University - A Reserve
Old Louisians -

A Reserve

East Fremantle/
Palmyra - A Reserve
Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn

T.T.C.

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Wembley



1969 I. Allnutt Collegians Old 2013 D. Deluca Gosnells (C1)

Scotch 1947 R. Atkinson Swanbourne 2014 ). Mrsa Ocean Ridge (C1)
1970 P.Farmers S.T.C. 1963 L.Olsen Rivervale 2015 P. Gerick Kingsley (C1)
1971 A Jeffries Floreat 1964 A.Towers Swan Districts 2016 A.O’Loughlin Kingsley (C1)
1972 B. Keily North Beach 1965 N. Gribble Nedlands/Claremont B. Doody Bassendean (C1)
1973 V.DiCarlo Scarborough 1966 D.Cherry Perth
1974  B. Hurrel Melville 1967 J. McNamara Perth
1975 J.De Luca Marist 1968 J. McNamara Perth 2011 M. Tate Ocean Ridge
1976  P. Grosser North Fremantle 1969 R. Motteram Perth 2012 M. Brooks Gosnells
1977  N.Kirk Floreat 1970 J. Exley Teachers 2013 M. Gilhome Quinns Districts
1978 R. Pearson Nedlands STC 1971  B. Kiely North Beach 2014 C.Tilley Coolbinia West Perth
1979 G. Maslin Floreat Marist 1972 A.Ponton Perth 2015 D. Nieman Kenwick
1980 P. Webb Swanborne 1974 ). Clohessy Maylands 2016 B.Fry Thornlie
1981 L. Collier Morley 1975 D.Smith T.C. Graylands
1982 R.Cronan C.B.C. 1976 R.Seman Trinity
1983 S.Bombardieri Mt Hawthorn 1977 G. Pascoe Commonwealth Bank 2011 P.Thompson Bassendean
West Perth 1978 L. Italiano Morley 2012 C.Delacy Swan Valley
1984 D. Herrington North Fremantle 1979 P. Webb Swanbourne M. Micallef* Swan Valley
1985 B. McGuire Morley 1980 S.McNamara T.C. Claremont 2013 C.Delacy Swan Valley
1986 M. McNee W.A.LT. 1981 J. Farmer Hamersley 2014 N.Clinch Thornlie
1987  P.Hurst C.B.C. 1982 S.Crole W.A.LT. J. Houwen Carlisle
1988 H.Hayward Maylands 1983 H.Hayward Carlisle 2015 N.Clinch Thornlie
1989 H.Hayward Maylands 1984 W.Brown Dianella Morley 2016 L.Shepherd Warnbro Swans
1990 A Rottigne Osborne Districts 1985 M. Tweedie Melville 1990 S. Anastos John 23rd 2015 J.Boys North Beach 1991 G.O’Day Wanneroo
1991 M. Lewis Bayswater 1986 J.Lawrence Bassendean 1991 G. Fitzgerald Lynwood Ferndale 2016 J.Turner North Beach 1992 G.Dowding Redcliffe
1992 D. Newby Bassendean 1987 K. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine 2011 A.Hampel East Fremantle 1992 ). Morgan Cowan University 1993  D. Eaves Brentwood
1993  N.Rogers C.B.C. 1988 G.Andrews Coolbinia Yokine 2012 D.Spry Canning Vale 1993 K. Webster Lynwood Ferndale 1994 G.Ford Coolbellup
1994 S. Crole C.B.C. 1989 J.Lawrence Bassendean 2013 S.Jenkins Ellenbrook 1994 F. Haynes Swan View 2011 K. Dangerfield Kalamunda 1995 S. Murdoch Coolbinia Yokine
1995 A. Matson Swan Athletic 1990 K. Williams Rockingham 2014 R.Arnott Brentwood 1995 D. Williams Osborne Districts 2012 A. Hardwick Wembley 1996 G. Peel Bankwest
1996 G.Newman Collegians Old 1991 K. Greenwood Rockingham Booragoon 1996 J. Wynne Osborne Districts 2014 J. Mainstone Scarborough 1997 R.Breen Innaloo
Scotch 1992  J. Dadaliaris Bayswater 2015 B.Ryder Dianella Morley 1997 K. Vlahov Carlisle 2015 A. Butters Wanneroo 1998 M. Deeble Innaloo
1997 S.Hall Bassendean 1993 T. Fullgrabe Osborne Districts 2016 R.Jenkins Piara Waters 1998  S.Spencer High Wycombe 2016  B.Bowness Kalamunda J. Colbung Dianella Morley
1998 A. McPhee Nollamara 1994 A. Lees Bullcreek Leeming 1999 S.Spencer High Wycombe P. Erdleyi Balcatta Osborne Park
1999 S. Hall Bassendean 1995  A. Rottigni Balcatta 2000 M. Ford Warnbro Swans R. Tinder Mosman Park
2000 C.Stone Nollamara 1996 P.Sanzone Balcatta 2011 E.Edlinger Manning Rippers 2001 R.Ware Melville 2011  D.Shand Scarborough 1999  D.Fry Willetton
2001 M. Black Wanneroo 1997 P.Copeland Brentwood 2012 D.Rochford Canning Vale C. Aldrich Mosman Park 2012 A. Phillips Wesley Curtin 2000 K. Bain Kingsley
2002 T.Cooper Wesley Curtin 1998 S.Freeman Cockburn Lakes 2013 B. Robertson Noranda 2002  B. Hayes Lynwood Ferndale 2014 G.Ambridge Bullcreek Leeming 2001  P. Britten Kingsley
2003 T.Cooper Wesley Curtin 1999 G. Milne Wesley Curtin 2014 ). Buirchell Ballajura 2003 A. Morey Swan View 2015 B.Cruz Hamersley Carine 2002  P. Britten Kingsley
R. Thomson Scarborough 2000 T.Musika Cockburn Lakes 2015 S.Hayward Dianella Morley 2004 ). Rusden East Fremantle 2016  S.Pack Quinns Districts 2003  G. Ford Coolbellup
2004 G. Hicks Mt Lawley G. Hall Belmont Redcliffe 2016 M. Micallef Swan Valley R. Nice Kingsley 2004 ). Chambers Bassendean
D. Young Bassendean 2001 J.Giltay Brentwood J. Gitsham Kingsley 2005 B. Robertson Warnbro Swans
2005 T.Cooper Wesley Curtin N. Browne Cockburn Lakes 2005 T. Musika Cockburn Lakes 2005 D.Egan North Fremantle 2006 H. Nelson North Fremantle
R. Croxford Scarborough 2002 J.Sharp Ocean Ridge 2011 D.Spry Canning Vale 2006 K.Johnson East Fremantle 2006 L. Brooks North Beach 2007 W.Rigoll Willetton
D. St Quintin Wesley Curtin A. Gericke Bassendean 2012 D.Grogan Osborne Park 2007 T.Cook Dianella Morley 2007 D.Hagan North Fremantle 2008 P.Kennedy University
2006 Y. Dixon Bassendean 2003 M. Ford Warnbro Swans 2013 R. Stewart Secret Harbour 2008 D.Arnold Brentwood Booragoon D. Bradley Trinity Aquinas 2009 P. Pavlovich Hamersley Carine
2007 G. Boudville West Coast Cowan C. Wheatcroft St Norberts 2014 D.Grogan Osborne Park 2009  C. Matthews Kelmscott (Black) 2010  B.Rice North Beach
2008 B.Robertson Collegians 2004 J.Sharp Ocean Ridge 2015 D.Grogan Osborne Park C. Swarts Manning Rippers (Gold)
2009 S.Beros Mt Lawley 2005 S.0O’Connor Bullcreek Leeming 2016 J.Symmans Cockburn Lakes 2010 A.McDonald Safety Bay 2005  S. Hall Bassendean
2010 B. White Maddington 2006 J. Edwards Coolbinia West Perth D. Potts Swan Valley 2006 R.Marsh High Wycombe 1998 M. Webb Trinity Aquinas
2011 S.Bongiovanni Kalamunda 2007 B.Ingersole Willetton 2007 C. Fuller Bullcreek Leeming 1999 C. Bettles Scarborough
2012 A. Piccoli Wembley 2008 J. O’Halloran Kingsley 2011 J. Howard Noranda ECU 2000  s. Atkinson Whitford
2013  G. Boudville West Coast Cowan 2009 M. Davies Kalamunda (Black) 2012 S.Woods Southern River 1997  A.Spicer Forrestfield 2001  G.McDonald North Fremantle
2014 B.Noakes Wembley A. Catalano Maddington (Gold) 2012 S.Woods Southern River 1998  G.Lammonby High Wycombe 2002 T.Sayer Wesley Curtin T. Raddom Swan View
2015 A.Sweet Stirling 2010 B. McBride Scarborough (Black) 2014 C.Grogan Osborne Park 1999  D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine 2003  T.Sayer Wesley Curtin No Competition 2003-2007
2016 D. McKinlay Mt Lawley D. Kernaghan Kingsway (Gold) 2015 R. Watkins Cottesloe 2000 D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine 2004 D. Hinchliffe C.B.C. 2008 Z. Mikulic Fremantle CBC
2011 B.Eades Kelmscott (C1) 2016 T.Cooling-Wallen Belmont Districts 2001 T.King University 2009 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin
2012 B. Wolfenden High Wycombe (C1) T. Mahony Osborne Park G. Dowding Ascot 2010 D. Prebble Fremantle CBC
1972 1. Mills Bayswater 2013 G.lenzo Wanneroo (C1) 2002 B.Winman Mosman Park 2002 M. Dawson Trinity Aquinas
1973 S.Denys Bayswater 2014 A.Edwards Stirling (C1) 2003  H.Kennington Melville N. Watson Wembley
1974 J.Lind North Beach 2015 A. Fisher Kingsley (C1) 1964  J.Jancey Carlisle 2004 A.Wood Ballajura 2003 G. Nelson North Fremantle 2011 S.Jopson Swan Districts
1975 G. Pope Collegians 2016 A. Fisher Kingsley (C1) 1965  D. Cherry Perth 2005 R.Marsh Carlisle 2004 C.MacKinnon University 2012 W.Collard Swan Districts
Grade Reintroduced in 1997 1966  B. Kiely North Beach 2006 S. Hayward Dianella Morley J. Neesham North Fremantle 2013 A.Pollard Rossmoyne
1997  P.Nazzari Bassendean 1967 V. Jones Leederville 2007 S.Raudino Brentwood Booragoon 2014 J. Anderson Swan Districts
B. Corbett Dianella Morley 1997 A. Mincherton Brentwood 1968 K. Ayton Bassendean J. O’Keeffe Carlisle 2015 G.Olsen Roleystone
1998  P. Taylor Wanneroo 1998 S.Evan Bullcreek Leeming 1969  B. Kiely North Beach 2008 S. Hayward Dianella Morley 1967 K. Ayton Bassendean 2016 L.Gerhard East Fremantle
1999 M. Harries Trinity Aquinas M. Verney Brentwood 1970 R. Mitson Nedlands Claremont 2009  C.Jones Scarborough (Black) 1968 T.Farrel Commonwealth Bank
A.lmms Trinity Aquinas 1999 V.Bryan Bullcreek Leeming 1971  W. Smith Innaloo L. Riley Bayswater (Gold) 1969  W.lson Commonwealth Bank
2000 A.Maughan Mt Lawley 2000 S.Sterrett High Wycombe 1972 D. Allen Muresk S. Woods Inr Southern River (Gold) 1970 W.Smith Innaloo 2011 T.Sayer Wesley Curtin
2001 D.Robotham West Coast Cowan W. Hotchkin Belmont Redcliffe M. Tusman Maccabi 2010  A.Robertson Ellenbrook 1971 G.Meyer Trinity O.B. 2012 T.Sayer Wesley Curtin
2002 R.Keane Hamersley Carine 2001 M. Boyd High Wycombe 1973  G. Bergerson Ashfield 1974 W. Pausin R&I Bank 2013 sS. Lyndon Coolbellup
M. Blair Collegians 2002 K. Reynolds Dianella Morley 1974 M. De Luca T.C. Mt Lawley 1975  A.Thompson City Beach 2014 M. Johnston Brentwood Booragoon
2003 A.Maughan Mt Lawley 2003  C.Sobejko Willetton 1975  G. Parlongo T.C. Mt Lawley 2011 C.Hall North Fremantle 1976 ). Abbott City Beach 2015 L. Nimmett Kingsway
2004  S. Trivic Bassendean 2004 M. Sinden Brentwood 1976 M. Petkovich 0ld Wesley M. Wittwer University 1977  G.Buckenara T.C. Churchlands 2016  S. Sherriff Kingsway
= 2005 C. Graefling Kalamunda 2005 B.Donnelly Warnbro Swans 1977 B.Hughes City Beach 2012 J. Cosgrove North Beach 1978 S.McNamara T.C. Claremont =
= 2006 ). Tutton Hamersley Carine 2006 A.Hall Warnbro Swans 1978 D. Nicholls Perth 2013 s. Bycroft KaIeﬂlmunda 1979  A.Vaugham Murdoch _ . =
= 2007 C.Luckens Whitford 2007 J. Mahoney Melville 1979 G.Maddaford Perth 2014 A. Anderson Whitford 1980  D. Nelson Innaloo 2011 L. Nimmett Kingsway =
— 2008 D.Ricetti Melville 2008 B.Robertson Warnbro Swans 1980 G.Walsh Teachers 2015 N. H_"“Sl'f’m Ur.m-/erSIty . 1981 K. Withers University 2012 B. Cooper Noranda —
o~ 2009 R. Hastie Wembley 2009 C.CWong Brentwood 1981 L. Sprlyan T.C. Mt Lawley 2016 J. Mileti Trinity Aquinas 1982 M. Edwards Churchlands 2013 S.Holder Forrestdale .
[—] 2010 A.Doig Willetton Booragoon (Black) 1982 D.Simmonds T.C. Claremont 1983 W. Simmonds Claremont C.A.E. 2014 D.King Kelmscott [ ]
— 2011 A.Barker Willetton R. Bovell Belmont Districts 1983 V. Hudson Brentwood 1984 K. Maisey Applecross 2015  D.Somers Ballajura —
— 2012 D.Fondacaro Willetton 2010 R.Thomson Scarborough (Black) 1984 K. Simeon Lynwood Ferndale 2011 M. Pepe North Fremantle 1985 L. Tanr-1 St Nortberts S. Broom West Coast —
[l M. Pickett Scarborough J. Waldeck Warnbro Swans 1985 G.Mumme W.A.C.A.E. 2012 W.Young Mt. Lawley 1986  P. Matier Bullcreek 2016 L. Cubbage Gosnells [
= 2013 0O.Thomas North Fremantle (Gold) 1986 V. Hudson Brentwood 2013 D. Prebble Fremantle CBC 1987 S. Mulvey St Norberts =
- 2014 A.Tunnecliffe North Fremantle 2011 R.Power Kingsway (C1) 1987 V. Hudson Brentwood 2014 M. Bramley North Beach 1988  S. Mulvey St Norberts -
[—) 2015 B.Pendlebury Wembley 2012 D.Carruthers Bullcreek 1988 A. Dellasanta A.l.C.A. J. Turner North Beach 1989 . Anas.tos John 23rd 2013 S. Holder Forrestdale ()
= 2016 T.Vojkovic Mt Lawley Leeming (C1) 1989 P, McKiernan W.A.CA.E. 1990 C.Bertilone Balcatta =
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1993 P.Rawlings

1969 W. Smith

1970 T.Hann

1971 D. Oliver

No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 M. Shallow

1977 P.Steware

1978 S.Denys
1979 M. Nener
1980 . Ellis
1981 P. Harrision
1982 K. May
1983 K. May

1984 P.Somers
1985 G. Truscott
1986 R.Jackamara
1987 R. Murphy
1988 D. Morey
1989 K. Brown
1990 R. Fewings
1991 W. Langlands
1992 B.Thomas
1993 D. Muller
1994 M. Paganin
1995 W. Nickisson
1996 T.Dunlea
1997 S.Bombaderi
1998 B.Bolland
1999 D. Muller

2000 E.Dimer
2001 M. Hart
2002 M. Hart

2003 A.Chapman
2004 S.Hastie
No Competition 2005-2007
2008 T. Mellidis
I. Morin
N. Ogg
2009 G.Blyth
2010 L. Thatcher

1976 R.Dann
1977 R.Dann
1978 S.Lee Kong
1979 J. Pattinson
1980 D.Joy
1981 D. Kearsley
1982 D.Nadebaum
1983 A.Vaughan
1984 M. Ford
1985 G. Bergerson
1986 M. Owens
1987 T. Major
1988 W. Mason
1989 V. Drayton
1990 R.May
1991 B. McKinnon
1992 C.Cox
1993 T. Taylor
1994 T. Taylor
1995 T. Taylor
1996 S. Evans
1997 D. Muller
1998 N. Yeoland
1999 J. Davies
2000 D. Davies
2001 W.Riggoll
2002 T.Barrodeen
No Competition 2003-2007
2008 W. Rigoll

S. Garlett
2009 R.Little
2010 G.Clarke

1977 V. lopollo
1978 P.0O’Dea
1979 R. Pileggi
1980 N.Oxenham
1981 M. Owens
1982 P.Juhren

East Fremantle

Innaloo
Trinity O.B.
Scarborough

Murdoch
Whitford
Bayswater
Brentwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Koondoola
Koondoola
Graylands
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford

John 23rd
Sawyers Valley
Mt Lawley
Coolbellup
Nollamara
Brentwood
Bassendean
University

High Wycombe
Carlisle
Osborne Districts
Whitford
Bassendean
Innaloo
Coolbellup
Coolbellup

Mt Lawley
Warnbro Swans

Stirling
Beechboro
Swan Athletic
Thornlie
Willetton

East Perth

East Perth
Scarborough
Greenwood
University
Koondoola
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Ocean Ridge
Coolbellup
Navy
Girrawheen
Redcliffe
Wesley Curtin
Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Nollamara
Nollamara
Willetton
Ballajura

Willetton
Whitford
Nollamara
Kalamunda

Mt Lawley
Marist
Swan Valley
Koondoola
Edgewater
Robbs Jetty

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

No Competition 1997-2008

2009
2010

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

G. Bergerson

H. Rees

S. Gregory

G. O’Day

A. Ryniker

M. Hodder

A. Fielder

P. White-Parsons
P. White-Parsons
P. Rawlings

D. Connell

W. Nickisson

P. Asphar

R. Hambley

J. Agland
S. Vanhinte

M. Nener

N. Yovich

M. Owens

P. Fruend

E. Derviter
K. Nairn

G. Young

P. Bedford

T. Satour

W. Mason
G. McDonald
A. Miller

J. Rees

D. Jarvis-Spinks
S. Spencer
M. Nish

S. Donovan
S. Curtis

C. Wood

J. Kensitt

J. Beresi

L. Kelly

J. Taylor

B. Morris

P. Bedford

C. Turvey

G. Murphy
D. Mulligan
T. Woodward

Mt Lawley
ANZ Bank

City of Perth
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Bassendean
Riverton

C.B.C.

C.B.C.

East Fremantle
Scarborough
High Wycombe
Scarborough
Lynwood Ferndale

Rossmoyne
Warnbro

Brentwood
Forrestfield
Edgewater
Bullcreek

Swan View
Murdoch University
Bassendean

East Fremantle
Murdoch

Navy

North Fremantle
R.AA.F.

Murdoch University
North Beach

High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Ocean Ridge

West Coast

High Wycombe

Koondoola
Robbs Jetty
Robbs Jetty
City of Perth
Girrawheen
East Fremantle
Morley
Redcliffe
Trinity Aquinas
Hellenics

T. Fetherston-Haugh Murdoch University

T. Rigali

K. Andrews

D. Pegrum

N. Ramsay

K. Symons

D. Kostandinosk
K. Breen

B. Barber

B. McCaffrey
P. Carroll

K. Glass

F. Nannup

R. Sheridan
M. Hodder
G. Andrews
D. Pegrum
T. Jackson

S. Watson
G. O’Rorke
G. McCulloch
A. Taylor

T. Jackson

L. Schaafsma
G. Williamsons
S. Roach

A. Godfrey

P. Claxton

R. Putland

C. Cox

M. Boyd

Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Brentwood
Wembley
Balcatta

Innaloo

Melville

North Fremantle
W.A.LT.

Dianella
Coolbellup
Carlisle
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Rockingham
Collegians Old Scotch
Applecross

Mt Lawley
Brentwood
Forrestdale

Coolbinia Yokine
Swanbourne Nedlands
Riverton

Rockingham

Sawyers Valley
Brentwood

Ocean Ridge

Sawyers Valley

1992

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

M. Battel

M. Grieve

J. Patterson
L. McPherson
D. Williams
L. Italiano

1. Williams
K.Simeon

T. Woodward
J. Parsons

P. Nuich

D. Volk

K. Smith

J. King

B. Slater

C. Stannage
L. John

R. Northend
K. Pearson
P. Griffiths
G. Bridge
M. McPhee
P. Featherby
L. Aitken

M. Herd

M. Herd

N. Feakes

J. Faulkner
F. Bucknall
J. Rigg

J. Birman

| McCarey

K Kosovich
K. Smith

I. Rakich

A. Bockman
C. Marphy
S. Paddon
M. Brewer
B. Calvin

M. Spadanuda
A. Hayes

M. Cawley
M. Simpson
S. Ham

P. Phillips

D. O’Neill

D. O’Neill
A. Pickett
A. Pickett
A. Imms

B. Byrne

M. Hamilton
S. Parry

A. Northover
G. Moir

R. Arangio

.Thomas

. Tampalini
. Elliss

. Elliss

. Lieshman
. Miller

. Fitzgerald
. Glynn

. Woodhouse
. Clune

. Cicerello
W. Pascoe
G. Mumme
M. Gill

P. Asphar
M. Gill

C. Brown

S. Shearing
S. Ashby

P. Carlsen
G. Masters
R. Nicholaidis

OOIBIIOIOOWY=D

Brentwood

Graylands
Graylands
Swan Valley
Graylands
Morley

Swan Valley
Fire Brigade
Hellenic

Fire Brigade
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic

Bayswater
TT.C.

TT.C.

TT.C.
Wembley
Victoria Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth

Swanbourne

Collegians Old Scotch

University
Wembley
University
Wembley
Wembley
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
S.T.C.
University
Old Wesley
Wembley
Nollamara
University
Old Wesley
Nollamara
Wembley

Collegians Old Scotch

Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
University
University
University
Wembley
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Nollamara
Trinity Aquinas
University

West Coast
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle

North Innaloo
W.A.LT.
Bayswater
Bayswater
W.A.LT.
Osborne Park
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Marist
Bayswater
Collegians
Churchlands
North Fremantle
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Carlisle

Carlisle

Dianella
Maylands
Innaloo

Dianella

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

1973
1977
1978
1979
1981
Perth
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001

c. Milentis
G. Pezzimenti
D. Kernaham
R. Imbrogio
M. Yukich

R. Lambly

I. Davidson
D. Hopkins
P. Di Nardo
D. Trimboli
T. Jemmeson
A. Roberts
A. Harper
A.Jones

D. McLeod

G. Neesham
T. Lancaster
T. Lancaster
M. Cinkurs
N. Little

E. Jokovich

K. Stewart

B. Smith

R. Chadwick
B. Mentz

T. Kluwen

L. Bowie

G. Damiani

T. Sieracki

S. Ballem

F. Haynes

K. Palmer

A. Thomas

D. Wynne

S. Bonetti

N. Cullen

C. Wheatcroft
C. Wheatcroft
P. Mugambwa
K. Fitzgerald
L. Adams

Swan Athletic
Osborne Districts
C.B.C.
Bassendean
Swan Athletic
Hamersley Carine
C.B.C.

Hamersley Carine
Dianella Morley
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

T.C. Graylands
Morley

Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn West

W.A.LT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford

Swan View
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale

2002

2003

1989

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

S. Pearce
B. Charlton
B. Gabrovec

G. Walters

K. Riemann
T. Mzungu

B. Russell

M. Judd

T. Shevlin

S. Mansfield
D. May

S. Mather

G. Colreavy
T. Rose

A. Howson
H. Whiteside
H. Whiteside

L. Browne
A.Ogg

J. Keeley
B. Hinkley
C. Tilley

B. Pitcher
A. Barker
T. Pottinger
C. Collard
S. Price

T. Moore
D. Toohey
M. Jackson
A. Charlie

A. Saylor

R. Christianson
G. Boudville

R. Manton

J. Lovegrove

Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

Applecross

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
University

North Fremantle
North Beach
Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Collegians
Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Curtin Uni Wesley

Swan Athletic
Kalamunda
Hamersely Carine
Swan Athletic

Coolbinia West Perth

Melville

Willetton
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Wembley
Bullcreek Leeming
Whitford
Kingsway
Whitford

Ballajura

West Coast Cowan
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
Carlisle

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2009
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016

A. Waight

P. Athanasiou
T. Blechynden
J. Pryor

M. Mant

C. Harvey

A. King

B. Barone

M. Ferguson
B. Stewart
R. Bark

A. O’Loughlin
D. Taylor

C. Mealor

R. Wells

A. Holmes
T. Bowman
J.Mortimer
J. Cusworth
M. Hopkins

G. Ogilvie
M. Palmer
S. Duke

J. Hutchison
J. Power

K. Mooney
A. Read

R. Pilcher

J. Rouphael

C. Lambkin

J. Barber

R. Congdon

A. King

J. McEwen

J. Narrier
C.Koroheke

J. Loo

C. Simpson-Lewis

Gosnells
Kingsway
Thornlie

Thornlie

Kingsley

High Wycombe
Carlisle

Bullcreek Leeming

Melville
Belmont Districts

Brentwood Booragoon

Kingsley

Lynwood Ferndale
Mosman Park
Carlisle

Manning
Warnbro Swans
Carlisle

Thornlie

High Wycombe

Collegians
Armadale

North Beach
Whitford

Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Fremantle CBC
Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas

Carlisle
Ellenbrook

Swan View
Carlisle

Noranda
Belmont Districts
Belmont Districts
Belmont Districts
Ellenbrook
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Awarded to the F&B Player in the ‘A’ grade Grand Final, honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., Life Member of the WA Amateur Football League. ] ;
1981 M. Salmon University 1999 M. Hamer North Beach ‘
1982 G. Wilkinson Old Scotch 2000 S. Moloney C.B.C. \‘:’_.-.
1983 B. Dunn Mt Lawley 2001 M. Pratt North Beach >
1984 P. Sanders Wembley 2002 L. Smith North Beach
1985 L. Baroni Mt Lawley 2003 S. Misich North Fremantle
1986 N. Carroll Mt Lawley 2004 S. Pearce North Beach !
1987 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2005 R. Shimmings North Beach ‘FV
1988 R. Bell Mt Lawley 2006 C. Pearce North Beach -
1989 D. Higgins North Beach 2007 B. Stewart North Beach \i_
1990 G. Biffen Wembley 2008 C. Pearce North Beach ks
1991 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2009 S. Bandy North Beach q
1992 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2010 K.Riemann North Beach \
1993 R. Perrie North Beach 2011 D. Crudeli University )
1994 A. Host West Coast 2012 C. Wiese University .
1995 D. Govan Scarborough 2013 C. Taylor Wesley Curtin
1996 S. Massey University 2014 Chaz Flint University
1997 G. Fitzpatrick Scarborough 2015 R. Cronin Wesley Curtin
1998 D. Bryant Scarborough 2016 P. O’Keefe Trinity Aquinas
1923 Commonwealth Bank 1992 Wembley K Grade 2008 Warnbro Swans C Reserve
1925 Teachers College 1993 Forrestfield H Grade Dianella Morley D Reserve
1933 Postals Institute 1994 Forrestfield G Grade 2009 North Fremantle E Grade
1934 University 1995 Scarborough A Grade Collegians Brett Jones Colts
1939 North Fremantle B Grade Forrestdale J Grade 2010 Collegians B Reserve
1940 East Fremantle B Grade University A Colts Bullcreek Leeming C Gold Reserve 1958 B. Featherby Wembley 113 1962 S. Mitchell Bayswater
1947 South Perth B Grade Brentwood CColts Canning VPSP D Grade 1959 B. Featherby Wembley 1963 M. Leach T.T.C. Claremont
1949 Palmyra B Grade 1996 Swan Athletic E Grade Whitford H Grade 1960 H. Bell North Fremantle 69 1964 R. Burns Hilton Park 42
1960 North Fremantle A Grade Warnbro Swans F Grade Kalamunda Laurie Keene Colts 1961 B. Gianotti University 77 1965 K. Sommes Collegians Old Scotch 68
University A Colts Rossmoyne G Grade 2011 North Fremantle D1 Grade 1962 B. Packard Mosman Park 1966 R. Smith Mt Lawley 57
1964 Carlisle D Grade Innaloo J Grade SNESA West Coast Eagles Colts 1963 G. Pole East Perth 1967 R. Smith Mt Lawley
1972 Carlisle A Colts University A Colts 2012 Trinity Aquinas D1 1964 A. Leckie Maylands 50 1968 D. Hayes Mosman Park 59
1973 Mosman Park B Grade C.B.C. B Colts Bassendean Laurie Keen Colts 1965 B. Featherby Wembley 1969 R. Branson Nollamara 71
1974 University A Colts 1997 Redcliffe C Grade 2013 Wanneroo c1 M. Doig Wembley a7 1970 K. Ayton Bassendean 48
1975 Wembley A Reserve 1999 Trinity Aquinas B Reserve Quinns Districts c2 1969 B. McCaffrey Melville 54 1971 J. Cain Floreat 53
Swan Valley Sunday Melville D Reserve Noranda C3 Reserve 1970 A. Barnett University 100 1972 R. Nelson Old Wesley 57
1979 Collegians B Colts Lynwood Ferndale CColts Coolbellup E2 1971 A. Barnett University 100 1973 B. Smith Maylands 47
1980 North Fremantle B Colts 2000 C.B.C. A Colts 2014 Scarborough D2 1972 R. Wheatley North Fremantle 100 1974 B. Hersey Nollamara 45
Forrestfield D Colts 2001 West Coast Cowan B Reserve Kingsway lan Dargie Colts 1973 R. Wilson University 47 1975 K. Ayton Bayswater 58
1982 Dianella E Grade Kalamunda G Grade Carlisle Laurie Keene Colts 1974 J. Miller C.B.C. 101 1976 R. Rowe Bayswater 80
1983 Carlisle C Grade 2002 North Fremantle A Reserve 2015 Trinity Aquinas A Reserve 1975 M. Salmon University 103 1977 K. Simeon Maylands 79
1985 Mt Lawley CGrade University A Colts Trinity Aquinas D1 Grade 1976 G. Bancroft Carlisle 69 1978 K. Blake North Fremantle 53
Swan Athletic D Grade Warnbro Swans D Reserve Wembley D2 Reserve 1977 G. Aldridge Mt Lawley 98 1979 B. Veryard Floreat Marist 48
Bassendean | Grade 2004 Kalamunda C Grade Coolbinia West Perth  Integrated 1978 P. Botsis Wembley 95 1980 S. Moore Trinity Aquinas 60
1986 Cockburn Lakes E Grade Kingsley D Reserve 2016 Thornlie c2 1979 G. Donovan Nollamara 77 1981 G. Fathers Morley 111
1988 Trinity Aquinas A Colts Kalamunda ID Colts Coolbinia West Perth  Integrated 1980 S. Arnott Old Wesley 1982 G. Fathers Morley 108
1990 University A Colts 2006 C.B.C. B Thirds 1981 T. Power Old Wesley 60 1983 R. Stark Floreat Marist 55
Hamersley Carine E Grade 1982 J. O’Neil North Beach 62 1984 M. Hughes Bayswater 65
1983 K. Pride Old Wesley 85 1985 S. Mulhall West Coast 70
1984 C. Northcott Nollamara 78 1986 P. Botsis Mt Lawley 65
1985 C. Northcott Nollamara 112 1987 C. Hall Collegians Old Scotch 72
1986 B. McFaull Scarborough 139 1988 B. McFaull Innaloo 96
1987 V. Lowe Mt Lawley 1989 G. Howard C.B.C. 111
2003 Warnbro Swans 1996 University A 1988 V. Lowe Mt Lawley 64 J. Olczy North Fremantle 58
1972 Carlisle 2004 Kalamunda 1997 Bullcreek Leeming 1989 K. Pride Old Wesley 50 G. Yukich Swan Athletic 58
1973 Wembley 2005 Wesley Curtin 1998 Bullcreek Leeming 1990 P. Bistrup North Beach 57 1991 T. Bozich Swan Athletic 76
1974 Wembley 2006 Hamersley Carine 1999 Lynwood Ferndale 1991 W. Taylor West Coast 99 1992 P. Brindley C.B.C. 108
1975 University 2007 Whitford 2000 Lynwood Ferndale dekr e Mt Lawley 66 1993 D.Reed (Gl 60
1976 University 2001 Willetton & Trinity Aquinas 1993 W.Taylor West Coast 97 1994 S.Hadland Bassend 75
1977 University 2002 University A 1994 M. Cullen Nollamara 79 1995 S. Hadland B d 60
1978 Wembley 2008 Fremantle CBC 2003 North Beach & North Fremantle 1995 M. Cullen Nollamara 101 1996 P. Brooks C.B.C. 82
1979 Collegians 2009 Wembley 2004 North Fremantle & Willetton 1996 S. Sadowski North Beach 56 1997 K. Caton Balcatta 53
1980 Innaloo 2010 Scarborough 2005 Trinity Aquinas 1997 P. Brooks C.B.C. 90 1998 J. Hayman Nollamara 55
1981 North Beach 2011 Ocean Ridge 2006 Belmont Districts 1998 P.McDonald Mt Lawley 7 1999 M. Hastie U ERLETEE) g2
1982 Dianella 2012 Noranda 2007 North Fremantle 1999 N. Moody Scarborough 73 2000 D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming 54
1983 Mt Lawley 2013 Quinns Districts 2008 Kingsley 2000 S. Moloney C.B.C. 75 2001 D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming 82
1984 Mt Lawley 2014 Kingsway 2009 Scarborough 2001 M. Cullen Balcatta Osborne Park 86 2002 J. Tasker Wesley Curtin 73
1985 Mt Lawley 2015 Quinns Districts 2010 Fremantle CBC 2002 M. Cullen Stirling 46 2003 C.Johnson West Coast Cowan 87
1986 West Coast & Swan Athletic 2016 University 2011 SNESA 2003 s I GG 7y 2002 BN Rabertson i ey A
= 1987 Mt Lawley 2012 Bassendean 2004 J. Hayman Stirling 64 2005 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin 52 =
= 1988 Cockburn Lakes 2013 University 2005 M. Holbrook North Beach 68 2006 D. Malone Bullcreek Leeming 83 =
== 1989 Bullcreek 2014 Carlisle 2006 M. Holbrook North Beach 100 2007 D. Giffiths West Coast Cowan 71 ==
— 1990 Rockingham 1984 Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B Kingsway 2007 A. Piccoli Wembley 55 2008 B. Robertson Mt Lawley 68 —
' 1991 Rockingham 1985 West Coast B & University A 2015 Wembley 2008 T.Feist Whitfords 59 2009 S.Plover Melville 60 ~a
— 1 1992 Redcliffe 1986 University A 2016 Wanneroo & Willetton 2009 M. Holbrook North Beach 82 2010 D. Marinovich West Coast Cowan 72 =
; 1993 Forrestfield 1987 University A 2010 J. Harris North Fremantle 41 2011 A. Taylor Hamersley Carine 82 )
— 1994 High Wycombe 1988 Trinity Aquinas 2011 D. Mckinlay Mt Lawley 52 2012 A. Piccc{li Wembley . 59 —
= 1995 High Wycombe & Swan Athletic 1989 Whitford 2010 Adrian Rapanaro - Fremantle CBC 2012 T. McN.amara Trinity Aquinas 49 2013 S. Mart{n Hamersley Car!ne 70 =
== 1996 Warnbro Swans 1990 University A 2011 Ben Rocchi - Mt Lawley 2013 D. McKinlay Mt Lawley 55 2014 S. Martin Hamersley Carine 71 —
] 1997 Rossmoyne 1991 North Beach 2012 Justin Stirling - Bullcreek Leeming 2014 B. Bennet W.es't Coast. 52 2015 G. M““.t Swan Athletic 52 [
g 1998 St Norberts 1992 Cowan University 2013 Julie Harrison - High Wycombe 2015 R. Murphy Trinity Aquinas 55 2016 D. McK!nIay Mt Lawley 57 g
— 1999 Trinity Aquinas 1993 Swan Athletic & University 2014 Sarina Aston - Manning Rippers 2016 M. Re Scarborough 51 A. McKinlay Mt Lawley 57 =
— 2000 C.B.C. 1994 University 2015 Danielle Santoro- Bayswater T. Noakes Wembley 57 —
3‘ 2001 West Coast Cowan 1995 Brentwood & University A 2016 Lawrie Kane- Ballajura 35
2002 Warnbro Swans
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University

Wembley

North Fremantle

Mount Lawley

Collegians (Old Scotch)

Trinity Aquinas (Trinity O.B.)
Fremantle CBC (Fremantle OB)
North Beach

Scarborough

West Coast Cowan (West Coast, Cowan
University, City Beach, Floreat Marist, Marist)
Whitford

Stirling (AICA, Balcatta, Balcatta Osborne Park)
Wesley Curtin (WA.LT., Old Wesley)
Bull Creek Leeming

Belmont Districts (Redcliffe, Belmont, Belmont Redcliffe)
Cockburn Lakes (Robbs Jetty)
Melville (Palmyra)

Nollamara

Carlisle

Innaloo

Swan Athletic

Coolbinia West Perth (MHWP, West Perth,
Osborne Districts. Coolbinia Yokine)
Hamersley Carine (Hamersley)
Bassendean

Dianella Morley (Dianella, Morley)
Kalamunda

Willetton

Warnbro Swans

Ocean Ridge

Ballajura

Forrestfield

High Wycombe

Kingsway

Swan Valley

Wanneroo

East Fremantle

Kingsley

Maylands

Bayswater

East Perth

T.T.C. (Teachers College)

Applecross

Brentwood Booragoon (Brentwood)
Commonwealth Bank

Lynwood Ferndale

Midland Junction

Noranda

Rockingham

Swan View

Swanbourne

T.C. Churchlands

Thornlie

85
50
44
29
29
27
26
26
23

20
16
15
15
15
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
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Victoria Park
Canning Vale
Ellenbrook
Kelmscott
Mosman Park
Rossmoyne
Sandovers
SNESA (St Norberts)
T.T.C. Claremont
Coolbellup
Hellenics

Manning Rippers (R&I Bank)

Postals

Quinns Districts
South Fremantle
South Perth
Wonderers

Ascot

East Victoria Park
Floreat Park
Forrestdale
Girrawheen
Gosnells
Graylands T.C.
Maddington
Muresk

Nedlands T.C. (N.S.T.C.)
T.T.C. Mt Lawley
W.A.C.A.E.

ANZ

Beechboro
Canning VPSP
Churchlands

City of Perth
Claremont Nedlands
Cottesloe

Fire Brigade
Fremantle
Inglewood Mt Lawley
Jandakot

John 23rd
Kenwick
Mallocks
Marangaroo
Midland

Mundaring (Mundaring Hills)

National Bank
Navy
Nedlands T.T.C
Osborne Park
Perth
Roleystone
Safety Bay
Southern River
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